Mémorandum to Mr. Adams
Re: JOHN ROSELLI

he testified pursuant to an investigation being conducted regarding the assassination
of President John F. Kennedy. The original Senate Select Committee chaired by
Senator Frank Church recommended to the new Senate Select Committee it continue
its investigation into the Castiro assassination plots and into the assassination plots
of President Kennedy. No action has been taken by the new Committee which has
no official agreement with any witnesses at this time. Roselli would be considered
a critical witness into any investigation of these assassination plots, \ (\ |

B, in ice, has
vised ents have learned that Jack Anderson intends to run a column on
the disappearance probably as early as Au




Memorandum to Mr. Adams
Re: JOHN ROSELLI

On the afternoon of August 4, the above information was furnished
to Assistant Attorney General Richard Thornburgh and to William Lynch,
Chief of the Organized Crime Section, Criminal Division, Assistant Attorney
General Thornburgh stated that there did not appear to be any violation of
Federal law, that we had a missing persons case, and there would be no
Obstruction of Justice. Mr. Lynch felt there would be no Obstruction of Justice
unless there was some definite information to the effect that harm befell Roselli
because of his testimony which in this case occurred manv months ac

LALALFLL SASWES 5SS TAAeR WL WA 4 TN Allfki) Addvaivaisd

Mr. Thornburgh felt this case should be closely followed and that
be interviewed to find

(9]
il

local authorities
but we should not at this time conduct a real active investigation.



4-750 [Rev. i:-14-B8)

|
. JDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA DN
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

é Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the followmg
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

~ Pagé(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

-

L Uelenons were made pursuam to the cxempnons indicaied below Wﬁ no egresaole material
available for release to you. '

O
0O )
0] (b)3)

Section 352

O (bx4)
O ®xs)
0J (b)e)_

O (®)X7)A)
O (bX7)B)
7))
= /D)
O (b)X7XE)
O (bX7XF)
D (m)®)

O ®)x9)

ion 552
O @xs)
O GXx2)
O (k1)
O kX2)
0 ¢a3)
O k)4
O &)
O «)Xs6)
O &)7)

[0 IAformation pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of vour

request.

' [ Ikformation pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies).
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be

advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation

with the other agency(ies).

These documents were referred

/

O For your information:

-

Thé following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

92 —1%113-3

X DELETED PAGE(S)

X

X NO DUPLICATION FEE X

X FOR THIS PAGE

X

$90.0.0.0.0.60.00009096000004

¥B1/DOI



.

by

hgut 12, 197¢ r](r/

United Statas De t Of Jhltiel {UusbJ), and
h2 Agent £ the PBY .

way of

Dup. AD Adm. _

‘n-:.;o‘-v-— NOTE: Original and one copy forwarded to Criminal Division,
A UsSDJ, SRR by 0-6 (D). One copy
cemr. e forwarded to Gerald McGuire, Organized Crime Section, Criminal
::;‘:‘-c*:— Division, USDJ, by 0-6(D), same date. v
San. Inv. — s‘

Jdent.

mmeie — This document contalns nelthsar recommendations mor eonclusions
el - of the FBI. It is the property of the PRI and is loaned to

e b Bl YOUY agency; it and its contents are Wltﬂbﬂtﬁ
:,”f._l'“. \“m“ m‘vm -

oo Relig | _ M

Te one Rm. __ .

Dér ws"‘nb’[’} TELE"I‘YPE UNTT [ GPO : W15 O - 389-920

ey



JOHN ROSELLI
MAIN FILE HQ 139-1201

71 PAGES



T . ‘ . (
. (

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Cpo
-\: ‘

Beporting Offow

Ofios ol QOrigin Date Investigative Peclod
WASHINGTON FIELD LAS VEGAS 6/6/61 5/25/61 _
TITLE OF CASE - Typed By:
- -
ARTHUR JAMES“%ALLBTTI; GHARACTER OF Chsz
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka
Js W Harrison
F4T7
"
‘i&, REFERENCE
- 3 Bureau airtel to Las Vegas dated 5/12/61, w_
~§‘§f§» - RIC = ‘
- . -
ySd -
L‘ Bled, oo b - . .
Ty oI by
te - Al INEORAMATIGH CONTAINED -
2Ny -—~—+.lERE!.. 1S UNCLASSIFIED 77 e Ay
Ty | DATE =2/2 /& BY Sp4- /w/ /e
\c'-\\,é ¥ e o e e . . . .
.. 4 o
‘ \ ’d-;c-:v::;u.‘ = 14 x b
g }\‘ F § : : B -r"‘t
«Q q 'h UL B Al s n L 1¥hL
Approved /?7 }bf)fmﬂ Do mot write In epaces below
Coples made

@- Bureau (139-1201)
Chicago (139-1052 (Info)
3 - Las Vegas (139-1) -
¢1- - USA, Reno, Nevada)
l - Los Ang'eles (139—77) (In:fo)
1 - Miami (139-63)
1 - Washington Field (139-61)

52

20/ | 5

8 JUN 6 196 ;

-.-:-n,-_]-g:;" ry B

REC. 105

deg:

FO! m%‘}“ C!‘;-r =3

94

COVER PAGE

62’3[’]“ f‘f'mbrwbrmrﬁmmm:n.ummmu

. disgibuted cutside the ogency W which locned.

fru. s SOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE \#88 O-——344780



«v. 3-3-50) ] - '
-4 { L. Dy

- - .~

UNITED STATES BEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE !
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: USA, Reno, ;evuda

Report of: P Offic: Washington, D, C. b =
Date- 61 }

Field Office File No:  139-61 Bureay File No.: 139-=1201

Tike: ARTHUR JAMBS BALLETTI; ALL INFCRMATION CONTAINED

UNENOWN SUBJECT, also known as HERE”\ UNCLA\S FlED

J. ¥, Barrison DATE 0? ﬂw BY.SPa3 ﬂ.l/c.,\
AH272

Quaracter: URAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION AND USE OF COMMUNICATIONS

advised, during Fall, 1960, at request of CIA, contacted
jl L' _gaAMMTANCANA in Chicago for informstion regarding Cuban
activities, While working with GIANCANA, it was believed that
P-““ a leak of information had developed and it was decided to cover
the activities of PHYLLIS MC GUIRE aad DON RONFAN, Decision to
install microphone coverage of RONAN'e room in Las Vegas made
by MAHEU, MAHEU believes BALLETTI went too far in installing
telephone coverage, MAHEU worked through DUBOIS for this
soverage. DUBOIS supplied both men who worked on this installation.
Pretext of 4ps Angeles nttoye used as DUBOIS did not know
of - CIA'g interests in this matter, U unsble to identify
" upknown subject, aka HARRISON, K A ‘

-—-ﬂ-‘
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D ‘Amopanrmcmcms 8_O/TF I I a2, 330
" AND FIELD OTFICES CZo = L
- pmUTSTD EY . _,UIING o b{c/asse/ Por
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This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency: it and
- its contents are not to be distributed outside your wgency.
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1125 19th Btreet, X kL - -
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wu R
Chicagoe, sinoe gmmbling activities in Cuba, under

the BATISTA ant, were contrelled by the uanderworld, it
was belisved that GIANCANA weuld still have ssurces and
sentacts in Cuba which esould pessibly be used in

with CIA's astivities agaiast the CASTRO gevernment, ~ 2y

Nl NAHEU stated that the eriginal eentact with GIANCANA

Y was made by "JOHNNY,” whe NANEU declimed te further Lidentify,

HANRY stated that h talked with GIANCANA ea several eccasiens

> but was mever sure of his trus name, MNAHRVU advised that whils

& werkiag with GIANCANA, infermatien was received that his
interests 1ia the Cuban situatien was being disclesed by
@IANCANA te ether iadividuals, .

MAEREU stated that it was asoertained that $IANCANA
was very much ia leve with PEYLLIS IC GUIXE of the NeGuire
Sisters Trie, and had, in fact, asked Kiss NcGUIRE te marry hinm,
It was his understanding that Miss MC GQUIRE had rejected
GIANCANA's effer but was still coasidered a cl
gfriend of GIANCANA, It was believed that if AN, 4
talked of NMANEU's taterests ia the Cubar sitpatien that he 7l
aight pessibly have mentioned it te
alse stated that it has been ascert d
was a close, persoansl friend of OWAN of the comedy tesm

Octebe

os Nowsa sad Nartis, It wes learaed that duriag Octeber, 960,

ROVAN was werkiag in ies Vegas, Jiexads, and that FRTMES /. /
E.MI“M“mitmnhm-m.- ——

ceverage installed in ROVAN's reen in Las Vegas, MNARRY ltlﬁ-d
that he had made this decision hinself recegnixing the risk

_ favelved in petting 1% soverage, e stated t he was
extremsly careful as want to invelve CIA,
BARRT stated that ia order 1o SOCUIS> POVOTAGE X

PO NES 7
SAs _ﬂ .
by CvB 3ihi/1._‘_of. dictated 8/1/61 pre

This document contalns netther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL. It {s the property of the FBl and is loaned to
Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed cutalde your agency,
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Iacerporated, NMiami, rhr!.{:lto arrange teo have DUBOIB

send two men to las hxu to install and eperate microphone
coverage of ROWAN, MAHEU stated that he could not recall

-4the exsct iastractions that e had given bat it was his -
inteatieas te have saly mnicrephons covernge mgintained is T
ROWAN's roem, Ne feolt that BALIETTI and the unkaswn u‘hjoct

‘went tees far in imstalling telephens ceverage of BOWAN, U

-7 BANRU advised that DUBOIS did net know of CIA's
interests in this matter and in requesting DUBOIE te handle

' \'g, this assigoment, he had used a pretext indicating to DWBOIS

SV that u Los Angeles, Califernia, attoraey had made the erigiasl

request fer coverage of ROFAN, HNAHEU stated that he was in

touch with DPUBOIS en several eccasions but deamied m W had

salled DUROCIE, dastruoting DUBOIS te send saly ome man to las

Yegas aand that he, NANEU, would supply the secead man, ' NANKU

stated that he did aetimew BALIETTI prior te this iacideat

but @id talk vith BALIETTI en the telephone siter BALIETTI

was arrested, e made arrangemsnts for an attermsy te datead

BALIETITI but again declimed %e tu'n:l.lh th. &tdh .1 these

arrangensnts. UL u.aha_t-

-

Su nterview with IAHIU ho hhphoni.cally
contacted SA on May 25, 1961, a.dv:luing that he )/
haé sent wor as to the extent ef the investi-

gation which had been conducted by NANKU of GIANCANA. NAHEU

ey T ey L J Y LYY 7 —--“ RN TS % I N ‘n‘--_‘.‘—-‘ .

regardiag this matter, he feolt that 1t weuld h 1sss mcrrmiu
teo him, NMANED, ucmmmamutmumu .

' mum-uwmthdmmmmm
teo 1utd1 the technical surveillance of RONAN, that he had -

oeaxidered the risk invelved and that fn setting it wp, be was
mhomuthnﬂiblntydhnlmtdé Co

HANDH atatad that in the awand ¢ mane decfdad &a

»ecsatact hin regarding ms utt-r. h o:lzahmh reschod
wmotﬂ.u\t:\'m. D. €4, umn—.unn-\
Virgiaia, o

v
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'EIJJ BALLETYY -
SUBJECT, aka 3. /nu-ruon
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ReLAairtel 6/9/61, Vigorously pursue leads set
out in rouirtel.\,\_

1:"’. ¥y

“'ﬁuﬂlﬂ'o'ivu wire 2 Placed on phons .i’ Pan’ Bowan,
: ,mr of"eoudy team of Rowan and Nartin, SoBYSTY DalleTt has
‘wtated that tap was placed by J. ¥W. Narrison who was #ot further
known to him, Robert Maheu, former BuAgent, stated he ordered
coverage of Rowan on behalf of CJA's anti-Castro activities but
did not order telephone tap. Present developments indicate
Sullive Sam Giancana and possibly John Rosselli (both under investigation
Tavel as top hoodlums in CG and LA, respectively) may be involved.

A
Trotier P \

ct f case being vigorously pursued to resolve matter.’ -
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70: DIRECTOR, FBI |

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES §139-'r7) ,a/,(

RE: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI . /
UPUC -

00: Las Vegas

ReBuairtel 2/27/61 and Salt Lake City airtel 2/1/61 Uy
hnmqh OANTTYION W"m wa

TIEY B AR St Y A | TS e il &Y B

T t7 0 3v] 8, C ewed today by SA
and He 18 1n partnership with
8 father and brother in what appears to be fluent

practice. JEMMES QUEFLION has represented

e

N sald his rirst knowledge of this matter

-t & 1T b hdm Seraem . < e
came with a phone ¢call to him from & ®an in custody at

Las Vegas. He clalmed inabllity to recall the man's name )

and sald he had never berore eard of him. @Given the name /4

ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI, acknolwedged that that was

probably correct, brut he advised he had no knowledge of i
- BALLETTI prior to the call which came, he saild, from the

office of a Lieutenant in elther the CJ.ark County SO or

/7... ﬁ\ au .
- Las Vegas NS 4
2 - Los Angeles (1 - 62- ROBERT MAHUE Assocnms) / 01 ‘Q .
. G —
g‘}_r_‘[‘: dJ‘v-‘_ m”]!f“ Moo L flf.q Rm)" /53
a7

(n % oy
Apps-c:)ved: l‘% o Sent M w

y | —mm Special Agent tn Charge /‘ \ @ﬂ\
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i Reporting Offics Offios of Origin Dats Investigutive Peciod
©.. __10S ANGELES _ | IAS VEGAS 3/6/61 2/3 - 3/1/61
‘s TITLE OF CASE 4 \; : Beport mode by Typed By:
!\_/- Bg

ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI;
UNSUB, aka. J. W. Harrison

b7 c

REFERENCES

- P -

"ADMINISTRATIVE

L : Report SA t Miami, 1/28/61,
SR Report SA alt Lake City 2/8/61.
WFO Airtel to the Bureau 1/30/61.

. Salt lLake City ai to_Bureau 2/7/61 b
‘- Report Smt Miaml 2/14/61.
: WFO Airte /13/61,

S&lt Lake City letter to the Bureau and
Los Angeles 2/18/61.

Bureau alrtel to Los Angeles 2/27/61.

Las Vegas airtel to the Bureau and Los Angeles 3/1/61,

Los Angeles airtel to the Bureau and Ioa Vegas 3/1/6 .

INFORMANTS REGARDING LISTING
OF TELEPHONE NUMBERS

///m, lnChm'.A?.m Do not write in spaces bel
V7 /
(24 Bureau {nq 12@1) /5? A0 /
S AR AN ?139 77) G
- Los nge es
(1 - 62-ROBERT MAHEU 2% MAR -9 1961
) ASSOCIATES ) o
. _
- N N7
Yee: ANT Urimindl BiviehR -, n f{JJ _Ak/ 3
wm 6 22 /7 ..'\ N
A AN
57 MAR 231951 B\

Property of FBI
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dvised
s fatner an er,in what

When advised that there is a good chance he will
be subpoenaed before the FGJ in ILas Vegas relative to this
matter, CANTILION said that that would be all right that he
is frequently in Iae Vegas on certain legal business having
to do with settlement of the Stardust Hotel suit. He guessed
the FGJ would be in session ﬁuring March which he -said uould

not he inconvani ent to him;

% S -3
that @8 orney, was a former legal counsel

for " HUGHES Further, that ARDITTO now has pending a

suit 8gainsy nuunna ln FnE amount DI IDOUF ‘i dUUU,UUU 00 for
payment of legal services rendered. \\

Attention 18 called to the Office of Origin, Ias
Vegas, of the report of SAM‘G Miami dated
2/¢4/6‘ page 4, which set OUU Telephone nNumbers of MA 9-2451
and LA 6- 9511. This ie to advise that these numbers and
prefixes appear to be incorrect. The telephone number MAdison
6-9511 i8 the public listing for the los Angeles County

Sheriff's Offlce in Los Angeles, California. U\
- B -
COVER PAGE
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OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10

"' ' UNITED STATES G((_-'.’RNMENT B . ()
. Memorandum
to :  DIRECTOR, FBI pate:  3/13/61
Ny SAC, I0S ANGELES (139-77)
/. susor: © ARTHUR JAMES CKLLE’I‘I‘I
9_17
00: Las Vegas FG'
Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeles, 3/3/61. \J\ /f/ / //
\ Enclosed for the Bureau is a letterhead memorandum

consisting of six pages, a copy of which 1s furnished to
8 the office of origin for informetion, The sources o -7
\ info on in this letterhead memorandum concerning- y ] '
&are identified as follows: \ ) I
On Rage £ .Rars s endial Sowmar I
~ be '%:ferred to PCI
TSyn0 Bn 1/23/58, Todtadgey

N
=5 BRAN
i Y
2N
o TN
E.
i B .
i N
g ‘
r N
! N
= , pe The b
} oy, O ) Paragraph 5, 1
g X b Vegas, Nevada, B

S0]
Bureau (Enél, 4;
1 ~ Las Vegas {Info)(Encl, 1) 2 \

1 - Los Angeles - ™. MAR 31
MEG/s1m } S'\ " 9;51
(1) \ & N
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%;‘%g: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Sus 2 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
In ! R?y.pmx.m Los Angeles, California
0.

March 13, 1961

YR I

The Martindale-Hubbell Law Directory, Volume 1,
1961, Pages, 382 and 183, sets out the following information
concerning JAMES P, CANTILLON: \h

PR T L
. ] . e i .
LAYy YEPITIF 1T S
~——

Gantillon and Cantillon. Suit:n hQB "Bn'l‘\vrni-n‘inl

=== ek v W ARG

. - Bank Building, 9k} Wilshire Boulevghn ;’«n},

I o Galifarnia, tel CReg &N

i " PRadshaWw ©-4386 - B R eral and
i .Trial Practice e £t 1s ma ~4up-o'f
: DTMAITADN 1T MAAATAT T B AR "

ALVOANL Iie VANLLIgGARy z 1 DepEBMDeI' .I.O,

and his legal gy IOy Cla University 0
« Angeles, Califdnrgy v Ng &R . 195 ek : AL
was listed as s + B i Wted as Advocate AWNQ
Director of the mriohmard &mﬁ ‘Advocates,; TYEBT™He
was listed as a member of the Beverly gilla - _os_Ange
Bar Assoclatiemn (member, Committees L
Americtn Bar Asaociation fember, ﬁ? an. Lo

x - aﬁd m'uu TneAl Planll il e o

1558}, the Criminal
mte ,B&r o \

11fornia.,

Y T TS
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1 geles, ‘California, his birth
and his fnth.-n as nfmnnnmnwnrmu af 11
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- While conducting official investigations, the Los
Angeles Office of the Federal Bureau of Investlgation has been
the reciplent of reported information concerning JAMES P,

_CANTIIION, a summary of which 1s set out below:

a Speclal Agent of the 8 geles Oftlce of ;the Federal

Bureau of Investigation that JOHN ROSELII stayed at the
Beverly Hilton Hotel when he cage into Los geles and that
he visits with an Attorney, JAMES CANTILLON Qﬁﬁlhwilshire

Boulgyards.Beverly Hills, Califernia.\)__/ '

The JOHN ROSELLI
refervyed to and who willl be further rgferre o this /

co cation is tifled as JO SELLI, also knowry as
J sselll, Jo “Ragse 11, John™Musselll, John F,\gtewart,
RandyFleld, and Glovan '

Records of the Los Angeles, Califommia, Police
Department reveal that JOHN ROSELLI, ¥BI Number 3339986,
was first arrested by the Los Angeles Police Department in
1924 for carrying concealed weapons, but the charge was
dismissed, During the period from 1924 to 1932 he was
arrested on several occaslons on charges of susplicion of
grand larceny, carrying concealed weapons, and robbery. WA

- In testimony before the Kefauver Committee in
October, 1950, ROSELLI advised he met AL CAPONE in Chicago,
Illinois, at the Dempsey-Tunney fight, and that he spent a
day with CAPONE in Los Angeles, California, about 1930,

RPLTE0 R CHICA GO, 1)), T~

[P . 1
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Records of the Uniteg States Immigration and
Naturalization Service, Los Angeles, California, indicate

" that JOEN ROSELLI c¢laims birth in Chicago, Ill;nois; on -,

July 4, 1904'\J\f S ‘ <L

‘ The records of the United States District Court,
New York City, indicate that on December 22, 1943, ROSELLI
was found guilty of wviolation of Section Lo2a, Title 18,
United States Code, and sBentenced to ten years imprisonment.,
He was released on parole after serving one third of his
sentence, The charge involved the extorting of money from
motion picture producers to insure the studios against labor
strikers,
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The source advised that was

~ Los Angeles,
in the past,

g}}ifornia, and had represented JOHN ROSELLI
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FL-Z63 (FRpv. 5-1-58)

:{;u . 8 (?% VAT RN
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N LN . . F’ . = E’) ‘\\\‘
i EDERAL BUREAU OF INVES'IIGATION )
s REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF DRIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
TACO AAVWATIT O it foum - = o 1y Feu #r
OS5 ANGELES HOSTENGEES . 8/12/01 3/20 - 4/7/01
TITLE OF CASE =IT> ¥V IC T | reroryma ¥ TYPED BY
ARTHUR JAMES@-‘\LIET‘I‘I; CHARACTER OF CASE —
) UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka b
e J.W. Harrison UPUC
‘1 .
y
REFERENCES Report of SAYNEEGEGRGEGE:te0 2/14/61 at

57 - Miami.

./ b report of SAYENS c2te¢ 3/6/6 av

' Ios Angeles.

* Los Angeles airtel tp Phoenix dated 3/30/61. :
Los Angeles airtel to Washington Field dated 3/28/61. -

Las Vegas airtel to Los Angeles dated 3/17/61. ¢ )
Y f‘ :
-P" s i I ( }
ki e \ [
g ADMINI STRATIVE L { “
: ] P I
> Coples of this report are being furnished Chicégdf ( j
e Miaml, and Washington Fleld offices for information inasmuéh
i as they have outstanding investigation in this matter.\ﬁ‘ ,
T With reference to the telephone toll calls charged ; \
to J.A. ROLLINS at the Kenilworth Hotel, Miami Beach, F .-
_ 5‘72,, n October, 1960, as set out in referenced report of S
: it 185 noted that two of the calls were to telepho 9

’
/o s

- SPECIAL AGENT -
IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

resu (139-1201) / 39 / S A 7\ E‘

i~Chicago (.Lﬁfﬁ‘
3-Las Vegas (13§-1)

(1-USA, Las Vegas)
1-Miami (Inro; 139~63) N

COPIES MADE:

1-WFO (139-61) (Info)
2-1os Angeles (139-77)
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Nototions

Agency /)
Request Recd. . a i :‘.7. .."!f‘,i D:;i,,]ﬁ'.l s/
Date Fwd. - RN/ _g‘_/_f_ﬂ/_% 1‘7
How Fwd. S v 'i\'» i /
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g the telephone number of

-~

C o Both “are close friends of JOHN
o ROSELLI, aka, who 18 currently under investigatlon by the
O, Los Angeles Office as a top hoodlum 1n the case entitled,
\ YOHN ROSELLI, aka AR". JOHN ROSELLI receives many telephone

calls at the Desert{ Imn Hotel in Ias Vegas. PFrom the above

facts, it would appear possible that ROLLINS was trying to
contact JOHN ROS ct

- Florida, during October, 1960, Neither
» f (& acquainted with a JOHN A. ROLLINS. The no house
S guests at that time. The person calling the & telephone
A r could have asked for ROZELIT and as he was not at the
idence then the person answering the telephone at

residence might not have been advised that the call
om Florida. AN

are

was

- ROSELLI left Loa Angeles for Las Vegas, Nevada on
b2 September 15, 1960 via Western Alrlines and is not known to

a3 Vegas, Nevada, [ '
observed ROSELLI in or around the Diplomat Apartments for
the past two or three weeks. His telephone at the Diplomat
Apartments was disconnected on 10/20/60 for non payment of
the bill, It has since been reinatalled.\)\

Al

The request to interview DON ROWAN,
= Los Angeles, California, to determine specifically
o =TT SAM GIANCANA had any connection with the wire tapping case

-B-
COVER FAGE
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o FBI | {
! !
Date: 6’ Q 63 :
£ )
Transmit the following in PLATN |
{Type in plain text or code) :
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL |
(Priority or Method of Muiling} 3
________________________________________________ S
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (139-1201)
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (139-77)
RE: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI;
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka \m/
J. W, Harrison .
UPuUC ,
00: LAS VEGAS
lo
Rerep of SA dat 1l at
|- Washington Field and reporev ¢ ted 4/12/61
f ' at los Angeles. ‘)

On the basis
in this investigatio

/
of the 1nfomat1§gﬂeve10ped to date
poBslbility that JOH)

1§ appeare that

Rosselll, who 18 &a
a c rren investigation

[r— -

by the Los Angeles | OCiTige, may be involved in this case and
may be the individual who registered at the Kenilworth Hotel
in Miaml Beach, Florida, in October, 1960, es J. A, ROLLINS,
The following information i1s set forth to support this
DOBBibility' \\\h

Las Vegas {139-1)(AM) i1 (a) £
- uas ngton Field {139-61)(AM) ?/49/ P" uv
-63)(AM

ST ) ,i' ’//

1?9
- Chica.go 92-3

g-— Bureau (139-1201 AZW
e
2
2
2

X1
) l{::gﬂ-hggfigg‘ @ RO JUN 12 1561 ~
(3 - 139-77) ..
JWB; bem Ao o m—
(12) Ygh, . 6"\ et e
! o t,."'q-ﬁlfgﬁ '} v ]a ‘
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) o

ere is a strong 7/ __ -
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i LA 139-77
: ROLLINS was charged with telephone calls
to telephone number WH 3-1155, Chicago,
Il1linois. B a very close friend and associate of
ROSELLI. )

£, 2. ROLLINS was charged wi t
Sl telephone number ormia.
o4 ’ s also a close friend and assoclate o I. \\

3. ROLLINS was charged with a call to the Desert
Inn Hotel, telephone number DU 2-6000, Las Vegas, Nevada.
ROSELLI has recelved many telephone galls at the Desert
Inn Hotel. \

4, JMES CANTILLONusevealy Hills, California,
attorney, was called by BALLETTI subsequent to his arrest.
CANTILLON is ROSELLI's attorney angggggtbeen_a-business..
#fsocisté of ROSELLI. On 11/1/60,-GANTIIION'g.2am office
was charged with a telephone call to BOB MAHEU, telephone
number JE 3-9655, Washington, D.C, MAHEU has stated that
he used as a cover for the Las Vegas investigation, a pretext
that a Los Angeles attorney had requested the investigation.
MAHEU has refused to identify the attorney. It i1s not known
at the present time whether MAHEU actually had the attorney
make the request or whether he, MAHEU, merely told EDWARD
DU BOIS that an attorney had made the request. In any event,
MAHEU probably would have contacted the attorney and recelved

e

k]
3
K
3
it

SA AN = & LT AL bl T L= o v L e R veals LW wessw

permission to use the attorney's name. JAMES CANTILLON has
been interviewed and denied that he participated in this
matter except to recommend a Las Vegas attorney to BALLETTI.\\A\

PR Y L

5. On interview on 5/25/61, MAHEU stated that the
original contact with GIANCANA was made by "JOHNNY" who
MAHEU declined to identify. ROSELLI is acquainted with a
number of Chicago hoodlums and no doubt is acquainted with
GIANCANA, \ x

4

L
i

6. Recent check of toll telphone calls charged
to ROSELLI reflects that on 4/29/61, he was charged with calls
to the following numbers: G

TN

T

T "i!l‘
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S e N
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LA 139-77

JE 2-9655 - Falls Church, Virginia (CANTILLON .
called BOB MAHEU at this number on

11/1/60) «
SU 7-7200 - Chicago, Illinoig’™
UN 4-2922 - Miami, Florida

The subscribers to the Chicago and Miami numbers
are not known to the Los Angeles Office. .__

7. ROSELLI has had contact with #. M. RICHARDSON -
in the past. .

Unless advised to the contrary by the Bureau or the
Las Vegas Offlce, 1t 1s suggested that the followlng investl- J/(
gation be conducted: - ?p~,

WASHINGTON FIELD

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

Reinterview MAHEU and ask him 1f “JOHNNY", J.A.
or JOHN A. ROLLINS 1s JOHN ROSELLI.\)\

MIAMI
AT MIAMI, FLORIDA

LT 1. Ascertain the subscriber to telephone number
w UN 4-2922.

T 2. Exhibit photograph of JOHN ROSELLI to appropriate
o personnel at the Kenllworth Hotel to determine Af they can
v identify ROSELLI as J. A. ROLLINS. \,

3. Submit the original reglstratior card of J. A,
ROLLINS to the FBI Laboratory, Document Section, so that the
handwriting may be compared with ROSELLI's handwriting, which
is on file at the Bureau in the ROSELLI case, Buf'ile 92-3267.

-3 -




[

LA 139-77

CHICAGQ

AT CHICACO, ILLINOIS

Ascertain the subscriber to telephone number
AN

SU 7-7200
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Date: 6/12/61

JEVUD G U

_ Transmit the following in Pl : -
o /" (Type in plain iext or code}
win.  Via __AIRTEL AIR MAIL
b . (Priority or Method of Mailing)
e e e L
_ : DIBECTOR, FBI (139-1201
1 FROM: SAC, 1AS VEGAS, (139-1)
4 RE: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI;
J., ¥, Harrisenm
- UPUC
(00: Las Vegas)

Re Buairtel, 6/7/61, Los Angeles airtel te Bureau
dated 6/9/61, ‘N~

i {m

The following reporis have beea submitted by Las
Vegas im this matter: A

zeport ot s NNNENGEGEGR L 11/10/60

f at Salt Lake City; report ef S ated 12/30/60
b? at Salt Lake City; Repor ated 2/8/61 at Salt
< Lake City; report of SA ate! !11/61 at Las Vegas;

report of SA ate /61 at Las Vegas, _i_

It i=s no that Chicage has alsc submitted report
of saﬂm) dated 3/17/61 at Chicago.
Referenced Los Amgeles apirtel 6/9/61 sets forth C:2>x7
suggested 'leads for Washingtom Field Office, Miami, amd
Chicago. Iam view of the fact that there does exist a pessibility
that JOHN ROSELLI, subject of case entitled JOHN ROSELLI, aka,
A-R, Los Angeles, may be imvolved im this matter, it appears
3 pertiment to Las Vegas ibat the suggested imvestigatien by
a Los Amgeles be carried out immediately; therefore, Washimgton
o Field, Miami, and Chicago hamdle and sureport immedfately

a _ /-4

- :\}3, ore. 39 '/5’?—;;{"2 J/

- Bureau - ' ? ‘- 1 ~}as’ Aigé 'Haq—;PS)
fiice (139-61) abdiso

i, ¢ . 55.”:- ;'r- .. . .

£

N M.f....;‘.-..“s :
T —

»

~ Washingten Field 0 2 ~ Las Vegas {13511
- Miami (139-63) keI ___:

ﬂhina.‘-e (1 Q0 105

= »aid 139-105) 4gAL - T1TTTR z

fose “l Hie
T ‘\ MBP/alw | ‘_‘mﬂ‘/ |
; ) '\j \! ,

)
o
o 1t 1 gD

:

7. 7"/
LR o
Apprﬁyaa: L_,'E_r;_." 1_5 ]9” 1 / Sent M Per
:. ;’c o3 Wick !_'Specicrl Agent in Charge
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- N, - it SRR

: Mizmi has alse been requested te reimterview
subject BALLETTI relative te his claim that T. W, RICHARDs

" 80N paid him $1,000, while subject was im Las Vegas, It

is moted T,-W, RICHARDSON, whem iaterviewed at Rene, Nevade,
deaied pPayimg BALLETTI any money amd denied evea kmowiag
BALLETTI, \_\ . :

UACB, upem receipt ef results ef imvestigatiea
preseatly beimg comducted, this matter will be presented
to the Uzited States Attorasy at Las Vegas im erder

that this matiter may be breught te a legical ceanclusienr/—

L]
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: ' Riami (139-83) : 55") BT
Yo (139+41) . T v oAl ;w, e
gt h LA . . - e
From: .- ﬂlﬂetor, i (m-nu) “5;?4 ;
PREN #LASS =
= " ot Dﬂzdwléaé? ZéafgiﬁD

ARTEUR JANES .ﬁgﬁlff{; —
w"h—ﬂ«" lar:;-og__, - TTz4 _ﬁxfjﬁs AéC/a-QSf/d e
00: tas Vegas - _ :JbA’V'EZ‘A%&Lf%{ <3£17%567

BUDED: 6-29-61 . o
mnrtoz 5-33-61 aad mp 5-14-61. | e e
P

min of- furthe¥ éfforts to interview
lisncﬁm w 'th{n oAss and if available and not already
i s done, 'ikterview him and surep. Include in wrrep sfforts te
- lecate aad obeervations ¢f his associates regarding Giancana's
indicated evasive tactics in aveiding interviev b( I'BI gont:
8 set forth ia wrairtel 8-33-61. \) R

lw.

f.'.

“dttices’ nvm -t-tnuu lesds in l-uu: ﬂhn.
ALT INFORMATION CONTAIN

a H SSIFIED —
3 BYEM q Q9 JUN 23‘
= 'L—wm*“o'wf—-- »
J Case involves Wire tap placed on phone of Dan R&:an,j K 

plets and

Tolsor

Belmon: member of comedy team of Rowan and Martin. Subject Balletti has
et stated that tap was placed by 'J. W. Harrison who was not further
Coneas known to him. Robert Maheu, former BuAgent, stated he ordered
Delooct coverage of Rowan on behalf of CIA's anti-Castro activities but
Malone did not order telephone tap. Present developments indicate

Rosen
Sulirver

Tavel ~——_—_‘s top hOOdlu.s
Trotte: —w———ﬂll aspects

Tele Room ___ ~

= %muwg Vil

Sam Giancana and possibly John Rosselli (both under investigation

CG and LA, respectively) may be involved.
ase being vigorously pursued to resolve matter,




Beport Form

FD-263 (5-12.5%.) ‘A )
"FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
.Bnpuninjotﬁc. Otice of QOrigin Deate Investigative Period
" 105 aNGELES Las VEGAD 6/30/61 6/29/61
l’ﬂ?.ﬁ OF CASE Report made by

Typed By:
e T
ARTEUR JAMtS "BALLETTI ; A ———— S

UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka

Je W. Harrison
UprPuUC

LEESS REFERENCES: Los angeles alrtel to Bureau dated 6/9/61.
s Bureau airtel to Las Vegas, Chicago, Los angeles,
N Miami, and washington Field dated 6/22/61.
@ B ) washington Fleld teletype to Bureau and Los
SR angeles dated 6/28/61,
E oSN - Los angeles teletype to Bureau and Las Vegas dated
SR 6,29/61. |
O
</ ~ - RUC - ' J
&
S = ADMINISTRATIVE N
g7 v
<<, Information coples of this report are beilng furnished

) Chicago, Miami, and washington Field slnce results 1in this
report may affect 1nvest1gation beilng conducted by these

l- J IR N

offices, ‘ ALL INFORMATION CWTAmEﬁ o7 B2, 3.7
HEREI! IS UNCLASSIFIED_ 77 ,
DATE 3/7%6/ _BY SP4-ikes— / )¢
- pg¥ - ‘A:_/ ‘ L\
COJYER-PAGE
Approved m Sm::::m Do pot write in spaces below
mnﬂ Bureau {139-1201) - R /7T R 12
"3 - Las Vegas (139-1) N VN L e~ i
(1 - Uss, Reno) T
1 - Chicago '(139—105&1;1:9.) . a\.\‘\ﬁ
1 - Miami (139263) (Info)™" Sies d |
1 - washington Field \139-ulj (Info) o
3 - Los angeles (139-77) — -
(= 92-113) =i € ~iF'1T
FOI'm 6. .(?1 E'nz/:] D,"l‘if-‘}f.i)n ) ": c_..(;;:.up'c Ay F""Hl?
T Tl T “ . ‘.‘J
/JA?{&C LA :;/A ,LF; ¢§:';\

Property of FE] — This report is louned o You by the FBI, und neither it mor s conlents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.

W U. 3. GOVERANMENT PRINTING OFFICI 18868 O——288318



FD-204 [Rev. 3-3-50)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: ]l - Usa, Reno
Report of: 55” Office: LGOS AaNGELES
Dete: June s 1 .

Field Office File No:  139-77 Bureau File No.. 139-1201

Title: ARTHUR JaMEs BALLETTI;
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka J. W. Harrison

Charader: UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION OR USE OF COMMUNICATIONS

Syropsis ROBERT MAHEU admitted JOHN ROSELLI 1s “JOHNNY" through whom
he made contact with 5aM GIANCaNa and that he discussed plan - 7
to wire ROwaN's room with ROSELLI before it was done., otated ¢
would stick with explanation previously glven and added would
not have ordered this done except for his connection with CIa.
RuskLLI not located at Los angeles apartment. LL)

- RUC -
DETAILS

DECLASSI 5?449“"/%

VY7 i v o Rt
%I/f #vfo Declassed pec

?vaé Bao~  8(27/80

PLL INFORMATICH CONTAIT'ED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED . ;. /o
DATE cgfefed BY A eos | R

This docwnent contains neither recormmendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and in loaned to your ageney; It &nd
its contents mre not to be distributed outside your agency.



FD-322 {Rev. 1-25-60) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIC "ION

Date 6/30/61

ROBERT MAHEU was interviewed at the Bel-Air Hotel,
701 Stone Canyon Road, Weet Los Angeles, Californis,

MAHEU was questioned regarding the identity of JOHNNY
referred to in & previous interview as the person through whonm

ha ol mada amamdaad cd bt CIAR AT ALYMA A BEAYITOTIY B mT & on ol — e
n€ nad made coNivacv Wivii DAM ULANVA.: l. MALOLU QUGLLIITU W LAHE

the individual but agreed to verify this person's identity if
the acents named him, %The name JOHN ROSELLY wae given to MAHEU
and he admitted that ROSELLI was the “JOHNNY" referred to and
that ROSELLY was also identical to J, A. ROLLINS who registered
with him at the Kenilworth Hotel in Miaml Beach, Florida, in

October, 1960. ")
MAHEU adnitted that he had discussed his plan to

wdvws MAY BAIANIa manm at tha MM ovilawae Tatal Tas Tacans Sawada
Whkid W AFERIY EVE AN = &) WSl vV Wi Pk ¥ - d & uvv‘-d., p¥ === 'Bbuu’ n"“’

with ROSELLI prior to ordering that this be done. |

It was pointed out to MAHEU that the explanation he
gave in & previous interview for wiring ROWAN's room did not
appear lozical and was far removed from the purpose for which
he was hired by the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA). He
sald he would stick to the explanation previously given and
wished to add that he would never have ordered ROWAN's room
wired except for his connectior with CTA. .

N

2 .
-2~ 0} @ AL

6/23/¢1 mHeat Les Angeles, Californig. 4 Los Angeles 133-77

/

61 e
Loy ... (6

This document containe neither recommendatlions not conclusions of the FBI. It 4s the property of the FB! and ts loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



La 139-77

A )
Efforts were made to locate JOHN ROUoELLI for interview
at his Los angeles apartmentf 1251, North Crescent Heights

Boulevard, on June 29, 1961,

with hegative results. .

» .
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DlRECTOR AND SAC LAS VEGAS

A - PR

FROM sac LOS ANGELES " 3ooah6

ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI, ET AL, UPUC. O0O0 LAS VEGAS., RE
WASHINGTON FIELD TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR AND LOS ANGELES JUNE 28
“we:t . LAST. JROBERT MAHEU LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED JUNE 29, IDENTIFIED
: JOHN ROSELL! AS JOHNNY THROUGH WHOM HE MADE ORIGINAL CONTACY
% »  9ITH GIANCANA AND WHO REGISTERED WITH HIM AT KENILWORTH HOTEL
B "CLAIMS MET

*.777 ' AT MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, UNDER NAME J A, ROLLINS,
i ROSELL! TWO YEARS AGO THRoUGH (MM, ADM!TTED HE

ORDERING !T DONE, STATED HE WOULD STICK TO EXPLANATION PRE- "
. ¥I10USLY GIVEN AND WOULD NOT HAVE ORDERED INSTALLATION {F HAD ~ ) ~
-~ NOT BEEN WORKING FOR CIA, ROSELLI NOT AT LOS mssl.g% @P TWENT

BELIEVED YO BE IN LAS VEGAS. REPORT FOLLOWS

}5‘ 3€'i ﬁ ‘:lVW 2
: aﬂazﬁzrtlbé Wko ‘ vh
;ev/s b o o weme ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED. —

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE s2lia/ey. BY.Sxanla),

STJULu]gs] A0 TModa

: ace containsd in the sbove mess ckbhﬂacm.m‘uhﬂcﬂc.mnbamuldﬁdkhwnﬂ!
T m order to protect the Buroen's q‘p‘h"lum
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. UNITT ¢ STATES GOVERNMENT v

Memorandum seus,

0. o |
ox. 3008 “—n@;-/-‘y-a L P 5:?::e£

y Ty csen . ¥
TO 3 Mr. Belmont%rc&r*ﬁqﬂ Hec /ATF June 30 1961 | f/ELﬁw
Vot Dl Bt g 08 T,

5/)—-7570 ﬂ T‘AL Tele. Roor
FrOM A. Rosen co! /o, b

SUBJECT: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI, et al.
UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION OR USE eﬂﬁ*

N COAMUTINTIOATTONS

w1 Ne e
This case involves a wire tap placed on the telephone
of Dan Rowan of the comedy team of Rowan and Martin by Arthur
James Balletti and one J., W.Harrison, not further identified,
Balletti is employed by Edward DuBois, a former Bureau Agent
who runs a private investigating agency in Miami, Florida.
Balletti admits to baving been assigned to surveil Rowan in
Las Vegas, Nevada, and was accompanied by J, W. Harrison, not
' further known to him who was supplied by Robert Maheu, another
i{{ former Bureau Agent. Dan’Rowar is Teportedly engaged to |
Phyllis McGuire of the McGuire Sisters trio, who is also
reportedly a girlfriend of Sam Giancana who is under investiga-

!

t

Y Oh Off + h a1

ji viGn Oy 4 Chicago fice as a top boodlum, y

A -

N

! Maheu has claimed that the coverage of Rowan was put
lon in behalf of Central Intelligence Agency's (CIA) efforts to
,obtain intelligence information in Cuba through the hoodlum
ilelement, including Sam Giancana, which bas had interests there,
Maheu advised that he was put in contact with Giancana in

B Ay .

connection with these intelligence activit
7 m jdual Hiii iiii to him as "Johnny."
= b CIA, /.
/f' .
//t ‘
. n \.“‘ 1
S ‘ y
| , . -l S
l CURRENT DEVELOPMENTS P N A A
Maheu has now advised that the ”.Lo.hn.nv" through whom
be made original contact with Gisncana, is ‘John Roselli, who is
under investigation as a top bhoodlum by the Los Angeles*Office

and who registered with him at the Kenilworth Hotel at Miami
Beach, Florida, under the name J, A, Rollins at about the ti-

on FORMATION CONT ;’
EJM: vhm oo H IC‘H”I!?\:‘EIQ!I\!"'{Q“ !
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1l - Liaison Section |
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M AN . A

Memorandum to Mr., Belmont

Maheu and Dubois have continually denied knowing the identity
of J. W, Harrison and other investigation to date has been
unfruitful in this regard. It is possible that he is

identical with Roselli, )

Maheu admits he discussed plans to wire Rowan's
room with Roselli before ordering that it be done, He
stated he would stick to his explanation previously given
and would not have ordered the installation if be had not

' been working for CIA, Giancana is taking evasive action to
avoid interview and his attorpey has stated Giancana would
not talk to FBI Agents./\t_‘('bL

T e — -

}}Balletti proceeded to Las Vegas to surveil Rowan, Balletti,
)
L

A FEN T AT
aLl LUl

The field is locating Roselli to interview him,
Investigation is being vigorously pressed to ascertain the
identity of J, W, Harrison and determine the full implication
of Maheu, Giancana, Roselli and the other subjects in this
case., \ ™\
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T-5-61
A Airtel

To: BACs, Las Vegas (139-1)
Los Aageles (139-77)
,\QQ Niami (139-83)

_; Wro_(139-61)
R q
wr. e s il €

ARTHUR JANES BALLETTI, et sl.
wPuC

Re LA radiogram dated 6-30-81, ‘I

1If mot already done, Boselli should be immediately
located and thoroughly interviewed for full details of his
knowledge of this matter and appropriate offices advised in
the event re~interviews with other subjects and suspects are
indicated as a result of iaformation furnished by Naheu and

Boselli, \

_ This matter must be vigorously pressed Whted
and reports submitted to reach Bureau by 7-12-8l.

- SALL INFORMATION . )
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7/11/61

DECLASSIFLED BYSF Y-

ol ! Aewewy
9 T"""’ 0N 17/"7’1671 W&’
g ; C:ZZAP A
2 QiU JoAn &, 5am/ 5/27/6’0
EZZNIN To:  SACs, Las Vegas {139-1)
S %. “ Los Angeles (139-77)
SRR Niami (139-63)
Ser e ! ¥ashington Field (139-61)
E:: Lo . i Q-che (13!=195) Exempi from LGOS, ACEOTY ﬁ
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In view of Maheu's sdmission that he ordered wiring
3—1 of Rowan's room, Los Angeles should thoroughly interview him
/{W | for the full details as to Roselli's role in the matter, how
{{,U ' the plan was conceived and implemented, including identities

’ of personnel involved. You should resolve the identity of
,lff/ J. ¥. Earrison and ascertain if DuBois and Balletti's story
of how Balletti was supplied by DuBois and Harrison supplied

by Naheu is substantiated by Eaheu. A

The interview of Eabesu should be thorough, searching
and of such a aature as to resolve the complete planning and
" implementation of the wire tap and the implication efeach eof
the subjects and suspects ia this case. This interviewv must /
" be oonducted immediately and leads set outto other offices to d
resolve aay gquestions or ¢ ancies moted on the basis of /

prior imformation donlopod.u *.116 REC. 7 -/:39,.[‘70/._

Based on the results of the above interview of Makew,

los Angeles mbhould attempt to reinterview Roselli aad ulfy2 1961
letti and

Tolson

Belmon! ——-—mxcatod. Eiami should thoreughly reinterview
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Airtel to SACs, LV, LA, MM, WFO and CG
Re: Arthur James Balletti, et al.

Chicago should advise if Giancans has changed his .
atfitude and is making himself available for interview and,
if so, thoroughly imterview him relative to this matter. \_)\;

This matter must be figorously pressed to resolve
any guestions, restits of interview with Naheu submitted
immediately and leads developed from this interview completed
and reports submitted within ten days of receipt of this
..-_i_rt!le 1 - ’
\o—

NOTE :

Case involves wire tap placed on phone of Dan Rowan,
member of comedy team of Rowan and Martin and boy friend of
Phyllis McBuire, songstress. Subject Balletti has stated
tap placed by J. W. Harrison who was not further known to him.
BRobert Maheu, former BuAgent previously stated he ordered
coverage of Rowan on behalf of CJA's anti-Castro activities but
did not order phone tap. Now admits authorizing wiring of
Rowan's room and discussed with John Roselli, top hoodlum, LA,
Roselli on interview only admits knowing Maheu but refused
to give any other informeation. Investigation indicated Sam
Giancana and John Roselli (both under investigation as top
hoodlums in CG and LA, respectively) were possibly involved. INXKX}
Investigation being vigorously pressed to ascdertain Maheu's,

" Giancana's and Rgsell}’s and other subjects' full implication

in this matter. ( (?f)



~ Case involves wire t~- olaced on phone
of Dan Rowan, member «§ cc - v team of Rowan
and Martin and boy fr:i} d ot Phyllis McGuire,
songstress. Subject Balletti has stated that
tap was placed by J. W. Harrison who was not
further known to him, Robert Maheu, former
BUAgent previously stated he ordered coverage
of Rowan on behalf of CIA's anti-Castro
activities but did not order telephone tap,
Investigation indicated Sam Giancana and
John Rosell mbboth~under investigation as
top hoodlums in Chieago and Los Angeles,
respectively) were possibly involved. Investi-
gation being vigorously pressed to ascertain
Maheu's, Giancana's and Roselli's full
implication in this m tter, -
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Date: 7/14/61
Transmit the {ollowing in
{Type in plain text or code) _:
Via AIRT:L AIR MAIL j
{Priority or Method of Mailing) T
_______________________________________________ L
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (139—11927 Y -
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (139-77)
RE: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTT; ET AL AL-L INFORMATION CONTAINE D
UPUC HEREWJI UHC"“S}1 )
0C: Las Vegas DATE L )
, : 1514
o’lé/c,\f;l/‘cl

Re Buairtel 7/10/61 and 7/11/61. '\J\

MAHEU relnterviewed in Beverly Hills, California
on T7/13/01. NN

MAMEU stated that in October, 1960, he requested EDWARD
L. DUBDOIS, JR., Mlami Beach, Florida to institute technical
surveillance on DAN ROWAL at the Rivierz Hotel in Las Vegas,
Nevadz, but leflt details to DHZ0IS. He clalms he does not
recall if he specified iype of instzllation to be used but was
interested only in conversation within ROWAN's room and had in
mind the instzllation of a microphone and transmitter and not
a telephone tap. He claims he definitely did noi reqguest a
physical surveillance.\&

MAHEU stated he talkes full responsiblility for
ordering this installation and thet although he discussed
installation with JOHN ROSELLI it was not made at ROSELLI's
request or at the request of SAMUEL GIANCANA or for GIANCANA's
benefit. He stated that this was his own decision based on
reasons given in a previous interview. )

MAHEU insists he does not know unknown subject, aka

J. W. Harrison and denies he made a call to DUBOIS to substitute

one of his own men as claimed by DUBCIS. Stated DUBCIS charged
him for transportation and time for two men.\w))/ (; ~
' iy g

W™
~ Bureau Yﬁ'
- Las Vegas (139-1)(Al) .J,TS)
- Miami (139-63)(AL)
- Chicago (139-105) (AL)
- Los Angeles

-
}E}go\red‘: ; L /’)7/"\ Sent

‘ $pectal Agent in Charge

ror o o)
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LA 139-T7

ROSEILI in lLas Vegas, Nevada but MAHEU expects him
to be in Los Angeles the first of next week.\

Miami will reinterview BALLETTI and DUBOIS in an
effort to identify unimown subject. - A_ 3

Los Angeles wlll attempt to reinterview ROSELLI on
T/17/61 Af he is at his Los Angeles apartment.

Report belng submitted.\}
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REFERENCES ; Report of § dated 6/30/61
at Los Angeles,.

,\-‘ Bureau airtel to Los Angeles dated 7/10/61. .
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FD-201 {Rev. 3-3-50)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy 1o 1 - USA, Reno (1 !

!

Report ok * - Ofes Los Angeles, California
Date: July » 1901 '

Field Office File No.  130-77 Bureau File No.: 139-1201

Title: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI;
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also
known as J. W. Harrison

Character. UNAUTHCRIZED PUSLICATION AND
USE OF COLLGULICATICHS

Synopsis;

N
ROBERT MAHEU stated he requested technical surveillamée
on DAY POwAﬂ by UBOIS but does not recall specific

[

LMBTLLCULoND. was lLutercsued onl, 1 :Cl:tuoau*VA il
rogi o and had In ming mlcrIpncas, nov tolegnoas, tas

Claims Gcision  to order installation was his own ahé

not made at the request or i'or benefit of GIANCANA or
ROSELLI. Denled knowing identity of unsub. ROSELLI

admits knowing MAHEU but declined to answer other ques-
tions. ~

= - "f"A‘L‘-
- RUC ~ co

DETAILS ALL INFORMATION COMTARIZD

UNCLASSIFIED
SPY.S
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA™ N

7/17/61

Daote

ROBERT/MAHEU was interviewed at 190 North
Canon Drive, erly Hills, California, on July 13, 1961. .
MAHEU was informed of his right to an attorney and that LA
he did not have to answer gquestlons and that anything he
did say could be used against in a ocourt of law,
MAHEU stated that in connectisn with the eonfidential
assignment for Central Intelfigence Agency (CIA) he had
been in contact with SAMUEJAGIANCANA and had received _ - --=— ..
valuable assistance from QIANCANA, which, in turn, was
furnished to CIA. MAHEU had reason to belleve that
GIANCANA may have dlsclosed information regarding the
project and, in #iew of the sensitive nature of the pro-
Ject, he, MAHEU, decided to determine whether or not
QIANCANA had actually talked to unauthorized persons.
He was aware that GIANCANA was very close in a romantic
way with PHYLLIS MC GUIRE of the Mc @uire Sisters Trio.
He sald that if GIANCANA had disclosed this information
regarding proJject to anyone, he would have disclosed 1t
to PHYLLIS MC QUIRE, He said that he was also aware that
in the fall of 1960 $he relations between PHYLLIS MC GUIRE
and GIANCANA were rained and that PHYLLIS was romantically
involved with DANMIOWA ., whc was appearin. at the Riviera
Hotel in Las Vega®. Hc considered 1t ver, vital to deter-
mine wnether or not GIAWCANA was rellacle and decided to
order an installation on DAN ROWAN's room in an effort to
determine whefler or not GIANCANA had disclosed any infop-
mation regarding the project to PHYLLIS MC GUIRE. /QC[

MAHEU stated that this decislion was his own
and that GIANCANA had no knowledge that the inatallation
was made., He sald that he did discuss this with JOHN
ROSELLI, since he felt obligated to discuss 1t with
ROSELLI, as ROSELLI had been instrumental 1n putting him
in contact with GIANCANA, MAHEU denied that the instal-
lation was made at the request of ROSELLI or GIANCANA or
for the benefit of elther ROSELLI or GIANCANA,

on  7/13761 . Beverly Hills, California f;j, # Los Angeles 133-77

S | 1,} ZL .

This document containa neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It s the property of the FB! and is loaned 1o
Your agency; it and i{ts conlents are no! to be distributed outside your agency,
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o He salc that he did discuss his 8ecisior with ROSELLI <™ °
- ~ .- some time prior %o .ardering the installation but €mes - '
- not recall the specific date or place where he ditcussed
the matter with ROSELLI. He pointed out that he does -
not recall whether or not this oceurred during October, .-..
. 1960, when they were both registered at the Kenilworth - , .
Hotel 4in Miajl Beach, FPlorida. He pointed out that he - *~-
had met with ROSELLI en a number of occasions and, the R
fore, does not recall the gpecific occasion in uhich
- discusged his decision with ROSELLI. He does not
. w.at comment ROSRLLI podc when informed of his de

' RAHEV aaid that he rcqueated.xniggp -, ;
Jr., a Niami Beach private iluvestligator, ihstitute & Fie-
technical survelllance of DAN ROUAN's room 3$ the nvi.m T
H-tel 1 Las Vezz:, We «da. He sald L2t i dozs th
recall wi.at his bg@:if;i reguests wers re_aril.nl the
trype of lnstallativa Vv we wded, Luab aad ledv tuds up
« . . to DUBOIS., He said that he was interested only in son-

..« versation within DAN ROWAN's room and had in mind the . -
installation of a microphone and transmitter and mot a - = ==
$elephone Sap. He said, however, that he does not sesall ']
'swhethier of not he spocitled not t¢ make & telephons . A
" installation. Ee sald that he does recall that he . . - =

definitely 41d not request s physicalflurvcillance of
ROWAN,
so s o JRAHEY stated that he doed wot know the i1dentity

of the unimown sub ject, also known as J,. W, Harrison. He
sald that be definitely did not contact DUBOIS and tell
_DUBCIS that he would send one of his wen, K¢ insisted that -
DUBOZS had furnished both men to handle this assigmment .in
Las Vegas and that DU_JIS had chargcd hi~ for transportl—
tion and time for tw( men. \ )

LA 139-T7 - T I
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N
HAEU repeated that he vould take’ mn respdmi-

bn.ity for ordering the installation, shat the installa-

tion was gade for the reasons he had’ given above and in a

-previous interview, and definitely was not made at the re-

gquest or for the benefit of JOHN ROSELLI or SAMUEL GIANCANA. L\

e .- "
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-65} FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA™ N

Date 7:/1 3 /61

L

JOT. ROSETLYI was contacted at Drucker's Hair-
dressers Iui @c.a, »,+~ malahire Boulevard, Beverly Hills,
2l f-~==2-, ROSELLI was informed of his right toc have
L. wevlviey and that he did not have to say anything and
that anything he did say could be used against him 1in a
court of law. \3\

ROSELLI admitted that he has known ROBERT MAHEU
for approximately five yeara, When asked if he knew SAM
GIANCANA, ROSELLI stated, "Let's discuss the weather. I
do not care to answer any more questions.”™ ROSELLI stated
that he knew of nothing illegal that MAHEU had done, but
for any additional informatlion regarding his association
with MAHEU, the Agents should talk with MAHEU himself. &K

on _ 1/1/61 ot Beverly Hills, California File #Log =77

SA and
> Date dictated 7/10./61 \

This documen! containe neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB] and Ls loaned to
your agency; it ond its contents are not to be diatributed outslide your agency.



LA 139-77

. LLY was telephonically contacted by S4 I T
S at his Los Angeles apartment, W 1 ‘
= Narﬂ,kar-mseles,\ on July .19, 1961, in an* > & ‘r
effort to arrange an interview.' ROSELLI advised that he
did not care to discuss his association with MAHEU at any
time with the FBI, N Lessf A
FLA.
‘;_
- ) \—‘ B
AN
3 / \
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TO : Mr. Belmont paTe: February 2, 19??3"
N 307/ ALL INFORIATION CONTAINED e

HEREIN IS UNCLASSI D S
154 B\ A5t

FROM

_ : d
SUBJECT: ARTHUR JAHES BALLETTI, EtDHE
- . UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION OR USE

IIl ' SH O
- OF COMMUNICATIONS R O
: ) ) _ A 2 4
. © This case involves a wire tap placed on the telephone

.~ c)\

4of 'Dan Rowan- of the comedy team of Rowan and Martin by Arthur James
Balletti and J. W. Harrison, Balletti was employed by Edward
DuBois, a former Bureau Agent who runs a private invesTigating
thnéy in Miami, Florida., Balletti admits to having been assigned
to surveil Rowan in Las Vegas, Nevada, and was accompanied by J. W,
Harrison, not further known to him who was supplied by Robert Maheu,
another former Bureau Agent, Dan Rowan was reportedly engaged to
Phyllls ‘McGuire of the McGuire Sisters trio, who was also reportedly
8 girl friend of Sam Giancana. Giancana is under investigation by
the Chicago Office as a top hoodlum, \yﬁ\

Maheu claimed that he ordered coverage of Rowan in behalf
! of Central Intelligence Agency's (CIA) efforts to obtain intelligence
information in Cuba through the hoodlum element, including Sam

Giancana, which had ipterest there. Maheu said he was put in 7

contact with Giancana in connection with these intelligence :
activities through John Roselli, a Los Angeles top hoodlum, Mahew
authorized wiring ¢f Rowan's room and discussed this matter with
John Roselli. \ . {?

Sy
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o S a\\ CURRENT DEVELOPMENTS : o\
» %3 LY £ w{u
Q'\ The Depar memorapdum dated 1/31/62, has requested
v | that we reinterviewm to determine whether the CIA ‘
k lwould object to the 1in (hminal prosecution in which
@ Robert*!‘peu nigh;_b? a defendant.j%%t Bﬁc'gl/
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Memorandum to Mr, Belmont
Re: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI

0P SNCAE

t ii iiiommended that the Liaison Agent/vi h CIA
in accordance with the Department's
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" Date:  March 33,1982 y
o T Directer Ly
] Central Intelligense Agoacy w
o |
:E:%k ARteution: Director of Security
S io¥rem:  Joha Edgar Noover, Birestor
S
T T 52 & > Subject: | ARTMUR JAMES BALLETT], Bt al.
Rt UNAUTBORIZED PUBLICATION OR UBK .
l Eo OF COMMUNICATIONS N w
= oS | —
E_z_ © This case involves a wire tap placed on the tdepboneot \°3e
= 5 1y Dan Rowan of the comedy team of Kowan and Martin by Arthur James
B — 5= Balletti andJ. W. Harrisen. Balletti was employed by Edward DeBels, .
-q::::c‘:‘ *m; private investigating ageacy in Miami, Flevida. Palletti p! =
N s admits $9 having boen assigned to survell Rowan in Las Yoghs, Novada,
'; " snd was scducginied by eas J. w.lnn-.utmma.
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Director
Central Intelligence Agency

__ At the request of the Criminal Division of the Department
1 -of Justiee, this matter was distwased with the CIA Direeter of ‘

. Becurity en February ¥, 1962, and we were mmunq

. o
S The Crimimal Division has now requested that CIA
specifically advise whether it would or would not object to the
iaitistion of ¢eriminal prosecution against the subjects, Balletti,

Maheu, and the individual known as J.
to violate the "Wire Tapping Btatute. "

An early reply will be appreciated in order that we may
promptly inform the Criminal Division of CIA's position in this
mlttnr.”

. _Harrisou for conspiracy
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1= MNr, Sullivan .
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Our uln oontnl the following information concernings = %!
the cnptioned ntter, auch of which has boon furanished by the o= ¢,
Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) on a strictly higaly Y e
confidential *noed-to-know” basis. In view of this, -it is = %W
rauo:tod tlnt it bo handlod on s -ost mtrutln basts. 3 o=
= ghig nttor first came to our: 4ttention in the Spring<t T O

of 1961 in copnection with owr fnvestigation of a violation
of the Unauthoriged Publicatjon or Use of Communications Statute
on the part of_ Arthur James letti, who bad been arrested by
local sauthorities 28 Yegas, Nevada, on a local wire tapping .
charge, PBalletti and another unidentified imdividual in
Cctober, 1960, had reportedly placed a wire tap on the telephone
of Dan Rowan, a member of the comedy team of Rowan and Martin,
Rowan st the time reportedly was engaged to Phyllis lMcGuire
r""'"‘u the well-known NcGuire Sisters singing trio who was also _ .
oown to be a slrl. friend of m G:lanunu. a top hoodlul.\,\ R

Lﬂ" During the course of the Balletti investigation it
ascertained that Robert A. NMaheu, a private detective, was

QMM-EB! I

i

invoived. HNabheu during interview ciaimed he ordered coverage
£ Rowan in behalf of CIA's efforts to obtain intelligence
information in Cuba through the hoodlum element, including Bam
Giancana, which had intereststhere. HNaheu said he was put in
. eontact with Glancann lnfnonmction with theze intelligence
- activities through John Roselli, & Los Angeles hoodlum, Maheu
stated also that he sauthorized the wiFTEF 5T HoWan's and

,\_ﬂ had discussed the matter with Iouui‘

/,’

AR 7 WP .720/-
< The essenceé of the above m -furnished Mﬁm U'

™’ QY,'_-

M:tornoy Goneral Robert ¥, Kennedy by letter da
which enclosed a memorandus ©of the same date contaiaing data

‘;Ead. available on May 3, 19061, by Colonel Shetffie

*ioht ho at ¢hat ¢ima sas Niwantns Ad Mnlf- ad l“l'.l Wi arE

L] Yok WAl W AR, W R e S | WA, P S Y - -.---‘

Ve T Tutilization of Naheu in connection with anti-Cntro act:lvit:lu
Coonan ince our files show that Mr, Kennedy returned the original

© Conrad e ™

Feit — —— of our letter and ite enclosed memorandum datod Nay 32, 1961

Gale
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Tho Attorney General

to us for f£iling mponl. & oopy ©f the May 22, 1981.
randun is atttchod hor%to for your l.nromuon. %

- L - Y > £ 2 A EL e R

You '111 pote that Oolonel Rdwards ‘advi od ho personuny

contacted Robort Maheu during tho Fall of 1960 for the purpose
of using Mahou as a “outout” ian contacts with Bam Giancana ias -
connection with CIA's olandestine efforts against Castre,
Colonel Edwards stated that Giancana's activities were ocompletely -
“backstopped" by Maheu, who would frequently report Giancana's
actions and information to Bdwards. ¥o detalls or methods used
by Maheu or Giancana in scoomplishing their missions were
reported to him, according to Edwards, as such involved “dirty
buainess,” of which Colonel Edwards could not afford to have -
knowledge. Accordingly, he said he had no m-lor lodgo ol
the above-mentioned wire tapping by Balletti.

Further with respect to this matter, l was nfouea of _
the following on a highly confidential basis by former Attormey
General Kennedy during a oonferencs in my office on May 9, 1862

He 4indiocated that a fevw days prior thereto he had
been advisod by CIA that Robert A. Maheu had been hired by CIA
to approach Bam Giancana with & proposition of paying $160,000
to hire some gunmen to go into Cuba and kill Castro. He further
stated CIA admitted having assisted Maheu imn making the "bugging"
installation in Las VYVogas {referred to above) which uncovered
this clandestine operation and for this reason CIA oould not
afford to have any action taken against Giancana or Mabeu.

Mr. Kennedy stated that upon 1learning CIA had not gleared its
action 4in hiring Mahou and Giancana with the Department of
Justice he issued orders that CIA should never again take such
steps without first shecking with the Department of Justioce.

Mr. Kennedy further advised that because of this
nttor it would be very difficult to initiate any prosecution against
Giancana,, as Giancana sould immediately bring out the fact the
United States Governoment had approached him to arrange for the
agsassination of Castro. We stated the sane Was true oonoeraing
any action we might take mlnlt Maheu for any violation in which

‘he might beooms involved.

On Juno %0, 1083, Mr. qun Earvey, an ‘official of
CIA, advised that he had held a meeting with John Roselll
(referred to above as Maheu's link with Giancana) for the purpose
of oloping out the entire mattor vwith whigh Roselli had been

- davolved., In this oonnection, Harvey stated that cn had ~



~4ndicated he was in L position to hn of assistanse. - s

o —— v - e

O g O

The Attorney General

established oontact with Rogelld in “early 1961" with respoct to

- & sensitive oporation against Castro, JHarvey s2id that for all

intents and purposcs the operation was discontinued and oanceled
after the 1ll-fated Bay of Pigs invasion in April, 1961, but
Foselli had not been completely cut off, as he porlocncany

vE
A"n e

. b‘j—', "
B SR A

It ap, peu'l Roselli has llm that t!.u. nevertheleu.

" used his prior connections with CIA to his best advantage. For

example, in Nay, 1966, when contacted by Agents of this Bureau
in connection with our current investigation of his activities
he refused to talk and immediately flew to Washington, D. C.,
and oonsulted with Colonel Bheffield Edwards, who is now retired

from CIA., Colonel XKdwards in turn advised cu. which told us.
Lr. Howard 5, Osborn, the Present Director of Security, CIA,

freely has admitted to us that Roselli has CIA in an unusuauy
vulnerable position and that he would have no gualms about
enbarrassing CIA 412 1t served his own ianterests, In furnishing
this information, Mr. Osborn asked that it be held within this
Bureau on a strictly need-to-know basis. r

In 1ight of the above information furnished us by CIA

and former Attornoy General Kennedy, it appears that data which
came to our attantion in Ootober, 1080, pogeihly nertaina ¢o the

W e W — — N — - - P - - apw

captioned matter. At that time 8 source close to Giancana
rdvised that during s oonversation with several friends Gisncana
stated that Fidel Castro was “to be done away with very shortly."
Giancana reportedly assured those present that Castro's
assassination would oocur in November, 1660, and that he had
alroady met with the assassin-to-be on three opoasions, the last
moeting having taken place on a boat docked at the Yontaiwohleau

Hotel, Miani Beach, Florida. Reportedly, Giancans ¢laimed that
avarvthine had haan sarfantad for ¢ha Ell‘gg and the "assaosin®

-V e g W sassmagy - W - -

Bad mmgod d with a girl, not mthor dnortbod, to drop s "p:lu"

in cutro'l drink or food, ‘ b
% lleo of possible tntorut 18 & news article earried in

tlu August 18, 1063, issue of the "Chicago Bun ¥imes." <This

.article oarried the headline, *CIA Nought Giancana's Help For
Cuba Spying,” and 1t was reported Sherein that CIA agents had

contacted Giancana in an sffort to obtain Cuban intelligence

-l Mumban moama €oada seesaws PO
d YWsA LR VAY VURERW &Mvw WA ‘ '

Enslopure

= The Deputy Attorney General (Enclosure)
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Memomn u S 1- ﬁ‘l‘ﬁ‘“ gﬁr“‘"
. Wick .. fe -

w. C. 811111

e Y\

3 INTRENTIONS TO BEND HOODLUIIS TO
'.,J-;-—' © CUBA TO ASSASSINATE CABTH)

3 o, CumATo AssissTum e
3 3 R g sz .:fq ;;k.,\.f
v *?‘ﬁﬁ R ol i
> _

e ¢ nccorda.nce vith 1nstructions, attached letter has
X Dbeen prepa.red for Attorney General setting Torth all data in ©
¥ 'riles concerning captioneq, na.tter. &1e£1y, :Lntomtion being
— furnished is as Tollows: 4, ° ;gﬁ % .' _ ik ”"“‘ﬁ i
) A S A s e e
*-‘.G«‘* <A !latter :t:lrst came to our attention :Ln Spring ot 1961
g in connection vi:th our investigation of violation of Unauthoriz
? ) Publication se of Communications Statute on the part pf
4> Arthur Jame lletti, arrested in Las Vegas, -Nevada, by Jocal
§ —suthorities on wire tapping charge. Wire tap involved was oD -

1w,

ncﬁrﬁ’ %
UNCLASSIFIED |o¥o.des
el K13

6

q_. BYS7

A‘r‘i"

L mronﬁ

- telephone of Dan Rowan, member of Rowan and Martin comedy team.
Rowan at the time reportedly was engaged to Phyllis McGuire, gir
friend of top hoodlum Sam Giancana and member of McGuire Sisters

singing trio, (Y o »
)

» Through our investigation we determined involvement of
Robert A. Maheu, private detective, who stated coverage Oon Rowan:
instituted in behalf of Central Intelligence Agency {(CIA) efforts
to obtain Cuban intelligence data through hoodlum element, including
Sam Giancana. Maheu was in contact with Giancana through services
of John Roselli, another hoodlum, snd I&heu authorired wiring of

Rowan's room. . R “w % SR ”

HEREIN 1S
DATE =

AL

~!

‘A ¥e checked matter with CIA on 5/3/61 and learned CIA ~ = .
Q }?. , Was _ut ilizing Maheu as intermediary with Sam Giancana Telative .
! to CIA's "dirty business' anti-Castro_sactivities. QCIA insisted N
T did JI.Ot give Maheu.any instructieons relative.to use of_ _‘
tochnical :l.nstn.lll.tions. By letter 5/22/61 we furaished former ~
N Attorney General Kennedy a memorandum containing a rundown on N
‘® . CIA's involvement 4n this. ;Jfhe originals of the detter and .
h $ memorandum were returned to s for filing purposes. -A copy
J ‘‘of that memorandum is &Y“ attached to instant letter boinc nnt

B! to Attorney General, ¥ * w)&w,, T S e e v o

On 5/9/62 Kennedy discussed with the Director a mmber
of natters, including admission by CIA that Robert Maheu had been 5.

Blditnodderr 3-¢-<7 ARl &
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Memorandum for M¥r. Sullivan
Re; CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY'S
INTENTIONS TO SEND HOODLUMS T0O
£ CUBA TO ASSASSINATE‘CABTRD AU A g

ok, " '-.-ﬁ-_*w__ -6_...‘;..:_.:.,‘,;. 7.'. _..? i . u.“,,.,,.._,.u
g ..%

- e T e
Lot hired'by fhat Agency'to “approach Bam Giancana to"have Castro '

" —~ assassinated at a cost of §3150,000, ‘xgnnﬂdx_szgxgd_he_had_issuod
orders that CIA should nevexr undertake such steps again without
first checking with Department of Justice and stated because ©f this
matter it would be difficult to prosecute Giancana or naheu “then -

.. or 111 the ‘utuo. e e ML e .";- . 1.-,__‘ ; { _@,i~ £, - X 'ﬁ"&';“

ii

l ’ Y We learned on 6/20/63 from CIA that its contacts with F
John Roselli {Maheu's link with Giancana) had continued up until {
that time, when they were_;ggg;&edlxmgpt‘g:t R L !

- It appears Roselli is using his prior connections with

| CIA to his best advantage. In May, 1966, when Bureau Agents
endeavored to interview him he immediately flew to Washington and
informed his former CIA intermediary. The current Director of
Security, CIA, has advised through liaison channels that Roselli
has CIA in an unusually vulnerable position and Roselli would have
no qualms about embarrassing CIA to serve his own interests. ..In
furnishing this information we were asked _that it .be held within
this_Bureau on_g_gtrictly need—to-know,has;s. We have, hpyexgr.

‘ included it in the attached proposed letter to the Attorney General

moting this CIA gpecific restriction. w)

We have tuo other references in our files to the over-all
above information which we have included in the letter. One
relates to a statement by Giancana in October, 1560, that he had
met with an individual who was to assassinate Castro in November,
1960. The other is an article in the 8/16/63 issue of the "Chicago
Sun Times" reporting that CIA agents had contacted Giancana to
_ obtain Cuban intelligence.

ACTION: ._ ,
1f approved, sattached letter will be sent to the Attorney

General, with a copy for the Deputy Attorney General.
-” x oMl ’ ~The A 51’"”""'

¢
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|
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I
FBI f
f
Date: 6/15/61 \ :
|
Transmit the following in ———M% in plain text or code) :[
i
ic . _AIRTEL . — AIR MAIL !
Viag 11 {Priority or Method of Mailing) {
t_ﬁi? TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (139-1201)
- RE: ARTHUR JAMES ﬁl-LETTI; ! 1
o UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka J, W, '
Hawison . Jk@f
TPUC
(00: Las Vegas) 7

g ‘/‘} 7
" /7/ Re Bureau airtel dated 6/14/61 and Las Vegas
=

letter to Bureau, attention FBI Laboratory, 3/28/61,\ A

Referenced Las Vegas letter on 3/28/61, for-
warded to the FBI Laboratory, Riveria Hotel, Las Vegas, Nevada,
Registration Card No. 192650, bearing the handwriting of
J. W, Hartison to Laboratory for comparison with handwriting
on Kenilworth Hotel, Bal Harbour, Florida, Registration .
Card, bearing name of J, A, ROLLINS, which was submitted
by Miami on 3/22/61l.\ )

The Laboratory is requested to compare hand-
writing of JOHN ROSELLI, available in Bureau file 92-3267,
with the bhandwriting of above two described hotel registra-
tion cards.“k)\

TR Iy wriidf

exhibited at the Riveria Hotel, Las Vegas, Nevaday
P “Lﬁ-is

Bureay

Los Angeles (139-77) (Info)
(1 92=113) . 17 JUN QL.L%I
liami (139-63)(Info)

« WFO \.i.aa-v.L; \.i.::u.u;
Chicago (139-105) (Info)
Las Vegas

‘ (1 92-467) o M
g\ wmp/atv D_(I 13
Cooiate—————g oW
L g
. |

Photograph of JOHN ROSELLI will be immediately;

4 ”5{’

Sent I M Per
_ Special Agent in Charge . o

Approved:
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Laboratory “ransmittal Form = - S
ror2t -

y
Lol LABORATORY o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

re: FBI, Las Vegas (139-1) bae: June 87, 1961
>
.. ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; . Moo
.%b,’ m " '. mm John Edgar Hoover, Director
| ) - £C- 123
6.115 FBI Flle No. Rmo_12°1,£é

, - tev.Ne.  D.370077 RW
Exzamination requested by: las '.‘“ .

Reference: o ) wt.l vxu.l

Exgmination tequdsied:

Document

Remarka:

S The arailable known handwriting and band printing of
e JOHN ROSELL] are contained im photocopies of Selective Bervice

" documents which were forwarded by the Los Angeles 0ffice
March 28, 1958, The signatures on fingerprint cards ef :
JOEN ROSELLI were mot compared with the handwritiag en Ql and
Q2 because the writings involved would mot be comparable,

T MAILED 31 ]
e -;7.: JUH 2 7 1961
' COMM-FBI
Enclosures (8) (2 Lab f.ﬁbrt) " 2 29 b 21
1 - l.-:s les ga::'{) lnclon:o Mtrport) 1‘“ .
1 « Niami (1398 osure repor
1 - Washington Field 9-81) Enclosure (Lab repod®l s
1 - Chicago (139eY08) pqlosyrg AWk report) yec.o-CliA e 1/
ﬂ' 2.0 b. - !.‘ ( 1)
- 1
4b: nb (8) ’S\ Stt‘bista(‘ ¥ o oh
Y RS
. €y ggcih\f-“_r AL
A 13 X \LY

L il g 13@ﬁ s
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LABORATORY Za

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

To:  FBI, Las Vegas Date: June 27, 1961
‘ _FBIFueNo. 139-1201
Re:  ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; eeb-Ne- P-370177 NN
Upsub, aka J, W. NARRISON

-UPDC g

xierexerre Request roeoinﬁ ¢/ 31/61‘

- Sullivan

+,,  Room
B

Request oomparison of handwriting of JOERN BOSERLLYI | -
with handwriting on submitted hotel registrations cards

Result of examination:

The available known handwriting of JOHN ROSKLLI is
mot sufficiently comparable with the handwriting and hand printing
on the Riviers Kotel reservation card #1932650, Q3, and the
Eenilvorth Eotel registration card #8009, Q1, to permit an adequte
comparison. Consequently, it was mot detersined definitely whether
ROSELLI did or did not prepare the written material on Q1 and Q2.

TAD: nb (8)

N4

meil rooM (] TeLeTyeg unir [ *
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Fecorded 6/23/61 . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

NB UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Laboratory Work Sheet NO LAB FILE
Re: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; File # 139-1201-’54
Unsub, aka J. W, EARRISON Leb. # D-370177 HY

XHRASXBERER UPLC

Examination reguested by: Las Vegas (139-1) 6/16/61
Examination requested: Doc. Date received: 6/21/61

Result of Examination: Examination by: -
Ai ot a b LC /ﬁ.,,,./ e (b o gtregr _ m/&.,,f‘ s
: P

\.v C— 2067
v ) czéy/

r) Specimens submitted for examination

COmMPArison _
Requet/of bw of JOHN ROSELLI, Bufile 92-3267, with hw on submitted

hotel registration cards
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, '
. Report Form oo
FD-283 (5—12-55) ( " —
S FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
“ Reporting Office Office of Origin Date Investigative Perlod
MIAMI LAS VEGAS 6/26/61 6/14-20/61
. TITLE OF CASE Bepirt mode by Typed By:
Q :ush
ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; CHABACTER OF CASE 517 e
e UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka
J W. Harrison
S UPUC
R
iSRmmcgs: rReport of SAIINNNEEE ¢/5/5!,
2 at Miami, é) 7.
- 3 Los Angeles airtel to Bureau, 6/9/61, e y
o Bureau airtel, 6/14/61 2
B Report of SA 6/14/61, \
- at Las Vegas. .
ey T RUC - l
\ i o
Y
{_,g 52
1]
.:' - A* - E ..
(COVER PAGE) 2
3 / Ah ./l 4
- Approved { -l E‘:"‘gﬁ::’“ Do not write in spaces beiow | P47 & ,
i Copies made: T e . d
/5i:-/ﬁQ/ AN
3 - Bureau (139- 1201) O 2 REC-©
T3 - Las Vegas (139-1) 1z JUN—3'O'1961’ AN
1 - Miami (139-63) :L‘. - P '—:””.—I—_ “'" Cj‘\‘-;x.x.
11:9
¥EG.D - C1A mnii‘
Q\\,
S0 A

T -\‘,

T T 135

, ond nelther #t nor its contents are to be distributed

OVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1888 O—344780

outside the agency to 'hlr.'h locned.

’
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, Reno
R‘ k ’;&’Repoﬂ of: Office: Miami, Florida
Dote: June 26, 1961
: ': iel ice File No.: Bureav File No.:
s Field Office File No 139-63 eav File Ne 139-1201
Title:

ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI;
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka,
J. W, Harrison

Character: UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION AND USE OF COMMUNICATIONS

Synopsi EDWARD DUBOIS and subject BALLETTI,after viewing photo
. of JOHN ROSELLI, FBI #3339986, said they did not
e Y- recognize him and they are sure that they have not
SR A been in contact with him in connection with their in-
C 1. vestigation at Las Vegas, Nevada. ROSELLI's photo
exhibited to employees Kenilworth Hotel, Miami Beach;
one employee said resembles person she recalls as
ol 1 ] J. A. ROLLINS, but she was unable to furnish a physical
e description of ‘ROLLINS. Telephone number UN 4-2922, s
©o ' Miami Beach, Florida, 1issued to the apartment of a P
singer employed at the Carillon Hotel, Miami Beach, = .4.%
who gave Las Vegas as her permanent address. . A&

- ]

,‘.urlq

—_———
Pt T alal e

T

ALL 17
- OBRCLI -
QTHEL. -

- . .
-« -

- RUC - o
g
DETAILS: ¢
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATTION
' (.

Date 6/23/61

ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI was interviewed at the office
of Investigators, Incorporated, Ainsley Building, Miami,
Florida, He was exhibited a photograph of JOHN ROSELLI,

FBI #3339986, and after studying this photo, said he could
not recall ever seeing that man. He said he was positive

that he had not seen that person in connection with fnvesti-
gation he conducted in Las Vegas, Revada, during the Fall of
L 1960. He also advised that this person was not the person
R he knew of as J. W. HARRISON,

on _6/20/61 ot Miami, Florida  File #_MM 139-63

7% special Agents and 6/21/61
° Date dictoted

This document containe neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FEI. It 48 the property of the FBl .and is loaned to

Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outt!e your agency. .
toww -
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) < . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT’3N

(. Gl

Date __ 6/23/61

Photograph of JOHN ROSELLI, FBI #3339986, was ex-
hibited to EDWARD DUBOIS by ARTHUR BALLETTL in the presence

of Special AgentPlnd_ " He
said the photo appeared gomewhat familiar although he could

not recall where he had seen the person and mentioned that
he looked like a "movie character" and that wight be the
reason why the photo was familiar.

He said he was positive that he had not seen this
person in connection with investigation his firm conducted
at Las Vegas, Nevades, in the Fall, 1960.

B

o, 6/20/61 Miemi, Florida Fite # MM 139-63
P —

ial Agents and

l,’/a’ by ush Date dictated 6/21/61
E ~

This document containe nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. I+ s the property of the FBl and is loaned to
yYour agency; it and ite contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

-3 .
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FD.302 (Rev. 1-25-60} - .FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT—"}N

‘ (. Vi

o Date __6/23/61

mkenﬂwrm Hotel, Miami
Beach, Florida, was exhibited a photograph of JOHN ROSELLI,

FBI #3339986, on June 20, 1961, She advised that person
looked somewhat familiar to her, After the names ROBERT A,
MAHEU and J. A. ROLLINS were mentioned to her, she said she
believed this was a photograph of ROLLINS. She said she
felt quite sure of this identification but she could not
make a positive identification without seeing this man in
person. She was asked to give a physical description of
ROLLINS as she recalled him and stated she was‘unable to do

80.

on _6/20/61 o _Miami Beach, Florida  File #¥MM 139-63

' cial A ents_and
f:‘_ _ 'C/by ush Date dictated 6,/11,/51

P —

This document contains nefther recommendations nor concluslons of the FB1., It is the property of the FB] and is loaned to
Your agency; if and {te contents are not to be distributed outslde your ageney.
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MM 139-63 - % T emeesiNem e
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R

bler o - < totel,
Miami Beach, Florida, advised he clearly recalls ROBERT A, b
MAHEU as being a guest at that hotel prior to the Presidential -
elections in November, 1960. He also said he recalls MAHEU
being accompanied by a Mr. J. A. ROLLINS during his stay at

that time. He said he could not recall anything about ROLLINS
other than the name and he was unable to describe ROLLINS.

He was exhibited a photograph of JOHN ROSELLI,
FBI #3339986, and said he could not recall ever seeing that
person and was unable to say whether or not it might be the
person named J. A. ROLLINS, . : '

b

'
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FD 263 (5-1'z o . * ( : . T E

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

// Reparting Office Office of Origin Date Investigative Period
NI LAS VEGAS LAS VEGAS 6/29/61 6/17/61 - 6/29/61
*ITLE OF CASE Heport mode by Typed By:
o, bsj
ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI,; CHABACTER OF CASE o
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka., J. W. L
Harrison , UvPuC
St

o REFERENCES: Report of SA-dated 6/14/61, at Las
ol Vegas. ; T

Bureau airtel, dated 6/14/61.
Las Vegas letter to Bureau, dated 6/16/61.°

Bureau letter to Las Vegas, dated 6/27/61.

-P-
LEADS
LOS ANGELES DIVISION (INFORMATION)
ii; One copy of this report is being furnished to Los
E&” Angeles in view of jnformation relative to JOHN ROSELLI, aka..
g LAS VEGAS DIVISION -

AT LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

. n N0 /
. ;ﬂ“"“ N\\i‘}_); I.ncnf-:nm Do not write in spaces below
S g- Bureau (139-1201 “ /24 J2o /- %/ REC- 47
o 1 - USA, Reno oL AR |§§

: 1 - Los Angelea'(mlﬁ} Hn o)
2 - Las Vegas (139-1)8

T e [P

~ 17 JUL 3 196
Mmop el R 481
: CiU-CTAEICHL®
ST AT S v
JUR VR - ) . gy.
;?c":' AAG CI"I"‘“‘H:II D'.Vi"I b A \&
G G E 2l g s ‘%’5 )
& - A5 —

Property of YBI - This 1t is loaned to you by the FBI, cnd meither it mor its contents are o be distributed outside the agency 1o which loaned.
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LV 139-1

UACB, this matter will be discussed with USA, Las
Vegas, upon rqceipt of results of investigation presently
outstanding. °
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04 (Rev. 3-3-50) {

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF JNVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, Reno
(/-"‘\. —'/;C——" .
: Report of: Office: Las Vegas, Nevada
Date:
Field Office File No: 139.-1]1 Bureau File No.:  139-1201
Title: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI,;

TYRYTTINT

UNENOWN SUBJECT, aka.,
J. W. Harrison

Character: UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION OR USE OF COMMUNICATIONS

Synopsis: Investigation, Las Vegas, unable to identify JOHN
ROSELLI, aka., as being identical with UN3UB, aka., J. W,

HARRISON. FBI Laboratory unable to determine whether JOHN

ROSELLI did or did not prepare writing on Riviera and Kenilworth
Hotel. YJ

-p-

DETAILS: AT LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

This document conmtains neither recommendations mor conclusions of the FBI. It is tne property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and
{ta contenta are not to be distributed cutaide your agency-



CRT L (Rev. 1-25-60)° (" FEDERAL BUREAU 6F INVESTlGA f:

Date _" '/33/‘1

muviora Hotel advised
e that he di ving observed an individual, using
the name J. W, NARRINOY, who checked imto the Riviera Notel

on October 26, 1960, and was assiguned to room 333, but was
later moved to room 331.

SR :2:¢ trat ho ksovs JOEN ROSELLY by sight,
and that so fAr as he kunev, ROSELLI had never -tuycd At that
botel. lo tuh sure ROBELLI was mot iandividual who checked

into the hotel oa October 26, 1960, using name of J. V.

NARRISONK,
1
on  8/17/61 . Las Vegas, Nevada _File § _Las Vegas 139-1
. /}(_ A’ & T¥ Date dicfcted 8/20/61

This document conteins nelther recommendatlons nor conclusions af the FBL. It 48 the propeﬂ‘ﬁbf the FBI and is louned to
your agency: it and i's contents are not to be distributed Q_!aze Jour agency.
.
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60). { ' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIC. 10N
- - . \ F ;' V- t,‘zf}

Date 6/27/61

advised
that he 4 ed a e era Hotel
again advised that he does moi think he would know thé InNaivid-
uals who shecked inteo the Riviera Hotel en sr about QOcteber .
26, 1960, nsing the mames of ARYHUR BALLETTI and J. ¥. BARRISON. /

Seven phetographs, imcludi
JORY ROUSELLI, were exhibited t
he could not recall having ebserved any eof the individuals
before and could mot identify any ef them as being identical.
with the individoals who checked into the Riviera Hotel us-
ing the mames of BALLETTI eor iARRISOI.\\k

the photegraphs eof
and he advised that

T .
: b e
Y VP Date dictated __§/96,/61 ———

This document containa neither recommendations nor conclustons of the FBI. 1t is the proper\y‘Sf the FB1 and is loaned to
your agency; It and {te contents are not to be distributed outeide your agency.
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LV 139-1

By communication, dated June 16, 1961, the Las

Vegas Division requested the FBI Laboratory to compare the
handwriting of JCHN ROSELLI, of Los Angeles, California,
with the handwriting of UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also known as J. W.
HARRISON. _ . - o S

. By communication, dated June 27, 1961, the FBI
Laboratory advised that the available known handwriting of
JOHN ROSELLI is not sufficiently comparable ¥ith the hand-
writing and hand printing on the Riviera Hotel Registration
Card No. 8009, Ql, to permit an adequate comparison. Conse-
quently, it was not determined definitely whether ROSELLI
did or did not prepare the written material on Ql and Q2. ﬂ\)

- -. 4+ ” .
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\?( Tolson
. Beimont
b‘ Moht
Collahan
Conrad
DelLoach
L Eﬁi——??“
' ri'il'°;°om
3 Rddlo - h Telefype Goniy
URGENT 7-6-61 L:42 PM PDST RHK %5 //
T0 DIRECTOR AND SAC LOS ANGELES : //
FROM SAC LAS VEGAS 062327 '
&
4 RE ARTHUR JAMES BAI |, ET AL, UPUC. RE LO8 ANGELES
- RAD10GRAM JUNE 29.N NUMEROUS EFFORTS TO LOCATE JOHN ROSELLI
FOR INTERVIEW NON PRODUCTIVE,
b” QD r0SELL! WAS AT APARTMENT BUT WAS LEAVING 0S
“ 572  ANGELES. IMMEDIATE EFFORT TO LOCATE NEGATIVE, LOS ANGELES
LOCATE ROSELL! AT HIS APARTMENT AND INTERVIEW, \ o
RECE I VED: 7:47 PM  TELETYPE
7:51 PM CODING UNIT  MN _ 5200
;f é —_
yz27-/2a/—Cz
EX-113

REC- 15 8 JUL 11 13,1

\ pnrqnlmucd norder to protect the Bureau's cryplomhic cycu-u

. | ‘ v —_—
. vt ) /
_ e iy g it A T hll‘f st‘ L)

?’h'! 8 ac“'ﬁe.f. ’ W ; Bﬁti‘ﬂ E'
77 ' £B
66 JUL 171@1 AR ltc.o-ru«Imm,

If the intelligence contained in the above messags is to be dissominated outaide the Bureau, it hg:s“uhd M it be suitably
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. O LS. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE i@l
| R Szzczéwozwmw%gz " M Mor—— | ,
A T Malone_
N “ - . Mr. w%u_maunlll
=3 s . o o & Mr. Sullivan .
o 3 - ' ) Mr. Taval .. —n
, 4 T Mr. Trotter ——
k| ﬂ P e . Tele. Koo ———
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WRCENF <o 0,7.73, 10-28 PM KH .uw L
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. Esmnﬁm 139-1201  AND SAC, LAS <mn>mx. uuwuu
Ad .
- @na mm ANGELES 135-77 1 P A s oF "o e T,

= UNRSTHer 1ZED PoBLtepgrod o

;chm JAMES RALLEPTI, ET AL.n UPYCS  RE LAS VEGAS me“.\mcwm. m:\q e
i 106

LAST, * JOHN mommrrH CONTACTED TODAY IN BEVERLY HILLS, CALIF.
ADMITTED HE HAS KNOWN ROBERT MAHEU FOR ABOUT FIVE é%&mua
PR DECLINED TO ANSWER ANY OTHER auesTIONS o URE B\WN \\wm y>= m “
o LV TO BE ADVISED ‘

o B ¥ Yol PLS e : B [ Ko 52

R 62 JuL 18198
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ROSELLI INFORMANT FILE (HQ)
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PENS o n. Burcau .1;-1-..1 dated 7[1/61 i e
Sz R e B S B e B
AP S alnen The lymbol numberMn deaismtod .
&L for & OSELLY, aka and file numbe has been - - e

opened at Los Angeles for the purpoumevelopment of

wwe - ROSELLI as a top echelon cr!.minal :l.nromnt. T E;é;'i;’;*“ S
R AL T e T TR e ."‘"T‘“'“"""i”—m'?-é,'-'-;
SRR e ROSEI.LI haa been the subjeet of an Anti-nacketeermg

investigation !pufilé 92-3267, Los Angeles fils 92-113, -

Tas Vezos 90-48T. Los Angeles is Office of Origin,) is now - ’-e;»{}-.-v-

under an Ant:l.-nacketeer.tng :.ntensirication progru. '-’i'"}.w ’;_-‘ ~

T e

i e nOSELLI -amtalnu a r:s{dence at MMLI \

- The back.ground data and an immediate plan
=3 ’]D for the development of ROSELLY is not being submitted
’ herewith in order that the las Vegas Office, may adviu
g 4f consideration has been given toward developing ROSELLY
r’) and if any steps or contacts have been made in this regard. -

_ 4
— =
' 1as Vegas is requested to advise information

ooncerning any considerations made toward the development - R ' Y
of ROSELLY. This request is daing made in order to obtain ,

all observations from the lLas Vans o

mwhich uy uuut

in the pouible developmwent of WLLI i

= * -?::Q;':sn (92-%7)2!@013&3@) ’
$ ®a~-108 Ansoln X
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Date: March 3, 1963 -

m:‘ TEXT "ﬁ.":& ""“;‘“‘ffgww e

R rrmhpw-us.rmi

....‘.'-..-...-.’. e
IIR'IIL A VEFESEEILY bt
o riaritycr eihod o aﬂh;) Ta g Y i
o caes o (Prority er Method of M WJ R g 3
3 DIRECTOR, ¥BI. ammw,%_,*q _

92-487) (l') : 3
CONF. INFT. ™ -«” »

i 2. AE LOS Angeles lottor do.to& 3/23/62. A ~ _ 5
. om0 gl AR ;&«-*.‘Pﬂn‘:—h‘_%“ 4 ]
m VQzu hn u put given sSOome eonuderation to possiblo IR
development of informant; howeyer, no positive steps have basn -
taken in this regard, The Bureau and los Angeles will recsll .. -
that Las Vegas has mentioned several times during the past yqa.r

that every the an Opportunity presents itself, those BAs ~ -
assigned to Criminal Imtslligence Program matters, make a point "
by -

of stopping to talk wi

sight, and knows
 msme, since they on several occasions,

¥

E SR
CI :ll very -ueh disliked by aho-t

i !

all casino owners im %' -

Las Voiul iﬁiiuhﬂi those cinnectod with The Desert Inn notol.

] "t-

I:lth ono oxecpttorn nosu.u hu ulun oxhibited 1 triendly mfww
. attitude with BAs in Las Vegas, On that occasion, in the lobby

"“'92 The Desert Inn noto:l. in nrly 1961 be was somevhat upset .
bocmo he said the FBI m iﬁ“’m him to lose legitimate
¢

(3 - Burean (R.K)CAN,)
Y - Los Angeles (Info)(n,l.)(n,n,) — =

1 - Las Vegas ) | - ! %6

2

' C'L- Is’— , ) ‘1_.\.1‘. R
~ p‘\. .. - N Vo, am—

D Approved: 4!Z/ Sent M Per

i - Special Agent in Charge ;
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H ‘business deals by interviewing everyone he contn.cted. F
>
g . qpather firmly told him aot to raise his voice, that the FBI did -

‘mot investigate any legitimste businessaman, etc, r;l apologized -
[jand the conversation contimied 1n » norasl mamneraxTRGAFIY

e SEIIPCALNE S S5 R AR e s o s Y A P Nt e T~
: “T»1t ‘4s known CI has a violent temper, and treats the Jowish poople
y. 28 i1 he gonsiders himself superior to them,. Jt 1a also believed
}that he considers elf very imtelligent, *bomewhat above average,
_snd also thiﬁ be i; quite a :hd{:-;r m.d CI does prosg'ntﬁa good
appearance s always very we eBBOd, ISt L BT R 7
Jy sppeaTance, and 18 almAye ¥ er L TINMe i s e en
cl- " The handling of CI would be a most delicate matter in view of his
S violent temper and superior sttitude, - Rowever, he certainly has '

“ extensive knowledge of the hoodlum smpire, and would be of .= .

invaluable assiatance in event he could be developed, 1In ovent
'Las Vegas can think of an unusual approach or develop information
vhich might tend to compromise CI, it will be furnished immediately

' t0 Los Angeles, In this regard, Los Angeles should
_CI'I !ondness lor women as has been reported by
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Bn My lctter dated 2/23/62 captiened

e caption 1n rererenced letter ‘should be changed
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' Rebulet dated 2/20/62 which granted authority to E
develop above-captioned :lndividual, and Lu Vegas lettor

dated 3/2/62.4 2. I T e

Consideration has been nade by the I.os Angeles _
Office to develop captioned informant but first the lIas - -
Vegas Offioce was asked for any action or ateps taken to
develop this informant,

Re las Vegas letter dated 3/2/62 furnished details
regarding contacts made with captioned informant. - The Ias
Vegas Office advised that this informant exhibited a friendly
attitude; that he has a violent temper; and that 1f the Iaa
Office could think of an unusual approach or development
which might compromise the informant, this would be fur-
nished immediately to the Los Angeles Office.

It is considered presently that further develop- 5
mwent of this informant be held in abeyance because an
intensification AR investigation 1is being conducted now
on his activities,

Oaptioned case is being closed at Los Anseles,
and ir the las Vegas or the Los Angeles offices develop
inforwation in the AR investigation which will compromlse
the informant for proper develoment, the Bureau will be
advued umeauun.

mruu (Ra istered)

I.ns Vegas 92-1467) (Registemd)
s Angeles .

(1 - 92-113)
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OPFTIONA . PORM NO. 10

UNITED STATES GC  RNMENT

Memorandum
To  : Director, FBI - pate: 1/13/66
_ o
bl FROM Ly)?j SAC, Los Angeles — -
/)ﬁ - ﬂ",ﬁ' T d
SUBJECT: /
4‘,
yed Symbol number was assigned to_JOHN
/_ ROSELLI, aka., in 1962 when an informant file was opened
~FoT the purpose of endeavoring to develop him as a top
echelon criminal informant. At that time it was concluded
that in order to develop ROSELILI, some unusual approach would
e

ROSELLI is currently the subject of a pending-
Anti-Racketeering invesgtigation. Los Angeles is office o
origin. (Bufile -32;7, Los Angeles 92-113).

Since P

Investigation conducted on the basis of the above
facts has disclosed that ROSELLI was born in Esperia, Italy
on July 4, 1905 and came to the United States with his
mother. His father died prior to 1920 without becoming a
U. 8. citizen and his mother, who resides in Massachusetts
is still an Italian alien.

No record has been found that ROSELLI ever became

a U. S. citizen; in fact, he claims birth in Chicago, Jiiinois
on the basis of forged documents. # b?f_;p
Investigation hasﬁggtl%lsc osed that ROSELLI is

wanted for any serious crime arriwas ever charged with such
a crime during his youth. % -~

! [RSSSPRSC R skt
2> - Bureau (AIR MAIL-REGISTERED) MCT 23\
1 - Los Angeles A & T JAN 17196
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70 »
b2

20

b2
v

currently being received from

/7
could
i warrant an approach

/7 at an opportune time 1n an erffort to obtain his

cooperation. No approach would be initiated until more
specific information is received concerning his present
and near future activities as being reported by the above
mentioned Los Angeles informants.

In view of the above, approval of the Bureau is
requested to consider ROSELLI as a target for development under
the Top Echelon Criminal Informant Program.

This matter is to be handled by sa—

C



SAC, Los Angeles - 1/24/66

!7)” Director, FBI “ ‘7C/
g4 .

Reurlet 1/13/66.

Authority granted to add captioned target to your
TECIP. Prior to interviewing this individual in an effort
to effect his development as an informant, submit your

roecommanded annrosch for Buresauy apnrova 1

. o F R ’
Toison :
"‘-’h “-——-_nﬁn " "’
Del oach ae M-
i MY
Casper
Cisllahagn
Conrad
Felt _ /
Gaie
Rosen %}’
Sul rvan Y\{\‘
Tael
Trotar ; po
Wick a’ U
Tels. Rnon : . - i
Homar .
G e pe 0 MAR Sl = TELETYFE UNIT D
.
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22.564)

FBI

Date: }-}/15/66
{Type in plaointext or code)
Vig ATRTETL AIR MATL - REGISTERED
(Priority)

|
|
{
}
|
[
|
|
|
}
|
Transmit the following in :
|
f
i
L

o o — — — e — e i — o ————— — . ——_ . —_—— . — . — ——— — — — ——— ————

TG Director, FBI (-
§ESQEEL-7 | /7£9 /

pCHelON CRIMINAL
INIORMANNT PROGRAM

as a tarzet under the Top Echelon Criminal Informan

and Bureau letter to Los fngeles dated 1/24/66 givinz this
approvel and instrueting Los Angeles to submit its recommended
approach of ROSSELLI for Bureau approval prior to contacting
him.

Brief baclkground i1s set out below &s well as
Los Angeles' recommendations concerning an apoproach to
RCSSELLI.

7 £ BACKGROUND DATA

Investization has been conducted in Chicaszo,
Illincis where there exists g report of birth for ROSSELLI
under the neme GIOVAINL '%’{'JSRT.T,T*reflecting he was born
7/4/04 in Chicaga, Lllinois. This was a delayed pirth
certificate filed in 1936. Investization has shown that the
signature on the arffidavit supporting the delayed birth
certificate is & forgery. Intensive investization was
conducted by the Bureau but ROSSELLI's true identity was
. 1P determined. \ A,

th

noh

4.(‘-.5,;'{'@- Bureau (REIGISTZRED)
- 1 - Boston (32-458)(Info)(REGISTZRED)
e 1 - Chicago (92-399)(Info)(REGISTZRED)
- 1 - Miami (92-517)(Info)(REGISTERED)
1 - New York (92-721)(Inf>)(REGISTERED)
£ - Los Angeles b
(3 - 92-113 Py
_ EEZDfsefr . 7 - ~
C"“"(g) . /, ,"’
Approved: RNy s Sent M

- Spe'ci‘cl Agent in Charge

FROM: SAC, Los Angeles - b2 _
|

o

Re Los Anzeles letter gg,Bureau‘fﬁig/66 requectin b],

Bureau approval to consider JOHN ROSSELLI who < Vi
rogram,q

"\._,::.b.




In the early part of 1964

—

Extensive investigation ccnducted since th
recelpt of tne information concerr:rg RCSSELLI's truc adentity
has failed to a*sclosc any serious crime committed by him
for which he is "wanted"

d_‘.

Investigation hes disclosed that PHILLIPO SACCO
was born in Esperia, Italy on 7/4/05, the son of VINCENZO
SACCO and MARTANTONIA PASCALE SACCO and ne entered the
United States a2t New York City in 1911 a2t the age of six with
his mother and one CATERINA PALAZZO. HiIs father was already
in the United States in 1911 and he died in Boston in 1218 and
never became a U. S. ¢itizen. His mother still resides in
the Boston area. She never became 2 U. S. citizen and is

currently registered as an alien.

— )
The above fact would indicete that ROSSELLI is an
alien at the present time.

... |
"

ROS3ELLI currently resides in Apartment 203, 1333
South Beverly Glen Boulevard, Los Anzeles,California, and

7

f

)



"0 1 g

during recent months has been spending practically all of
ig time in the Los Angeles area.

In the investigation of FELIPE SACCO, the protection
of as been considered of major 1mportance to

the geles Office and in an approach to ROSSELLI and
uhroughout subsequent interviews or Grand Jury actio it
snould continue to be a prime consideration.
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e

(\c>/ designated to Mmak approach to ROSSZE . Both of these

Agents have been assigned to the Criminel Intelligence
Program since its inception.

%

The brief approach outlined above is believed most
dezireble because, 1.) This will be a serious decision on
ROSBELLI's part which he cannoct be expected to make on the
spur of the moment. 2.) No mstter which decision ROSSELLI
mekes he will not in the future be able to accuse the
Interviewinz Agents of having made any promises or threats.

2.) ROSSELLI is a smert, shrewd individual and will immediately
realize the significance of the information the FBI has concern-
ing his true identity and of the decision which he must malke.
LY He is gquite security conscious and arranging to meet him

gt the restzurant mentioned, away from Los Angeles, should
setisly his personal security precautions.

The Log Angeless Cffice will review the ROSSELLI
file and furnish the interested offices with the names of —
persons to be interviewed in the event ROSSELLI does not
cooperate. This information will be furnished so that these
offices have 1t aveilabls at the time it is definitely known
that ROSSELLI does not wien to cooperate. When it is learned
that he will not cooperate, it is contemplated that the ‘



b7fv
o g

interested offices will be advised by teletype to proceed
immediately with the interview.

the Deogrtment of Justice and present*n" a hypothetical
case involving ROSSELLI's situation for an opinion concerning
the DOSSTDllltleS of successful deportation proceedings agains \

The Bureau is requested to consider contacting f%;n*‘

an individual in ROSSELLI's position. \
MM 2 T ma ey P Tl e At e ol A e o e A L s
ille .Du.l Cadld il' LAl 2150 U.C-...J..LL. bu U.C L.vClHLLth: 4 LTI Lulc é_/

Depariment i immunity statutes could be invoked with regard

to witnesses who are called before the Federal Grand Jury for
guestioning concerning ROSSELLI's true identity and alien
status.

Bureau apprroval of the above plan of approach 1is
recuested. Upon receipnt of approval immediate steps will
be taken to contact ROSSELLI pursuant to the plan set out

z2bove.



Airtel

To: SAC, Los Angeles (__L
V4 rrom: Director, FBI _

J

Re your airtel 4/15/66. /

Based upon vour recommendation aunthoritve arnnfnd

upon you ecommendation, authoritiy granted
- to interview captioned source > lines set forth in re
’ k{L-alrtel In interviewing ipnsure that the security

S /HQ of is in no™Way Jeopardized.,

The Department is not being contacted at this time
regarding the possibility o a successiul deportation action
against captioned source since it wouid bLe premature to bring
this matter to the Department's attention.

Keep Bureau currently advised of all developments.

/
P

T Il -
Teison C/ - - o
Celzach — . x e - .- v JE-

Mosr

/? o

Czeper

Ca.lanan
Conrzd

MAIL RD’)!"ID TOLITTE NI L



FD-36 {Rev. 5-22-64)

|
|
I
|
|
|
FBI |
Date:  5/2/66 o
.

i

|

|

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or codel

Via AIRTEL ATR MAIL
(Priority}

TO: Director, FBI -

FROM: SAC, Los Angeles .

RE:
CRIMINAL

INFORMANT PROGRAM B

I
#

b}

Re Buairtel 4/20/66.{\,5"" .

Fisur of JOHN ROSSELLI was conducted on
four days during the past week. On each day ROSSELLI
proceeded directly from his apartment garage to the garage
of the Friars Club in Beverly Hills. He usually leaves
his apartment between 12:00 PM and 1:00 PM and then
remains at the Club the entire afternoon. On no occasion

ROSSELLI zlone.

Efforts to be continued during the current week
to contact him and the Bureau will be kept advised.

T i

fCE“- Bureau

Los Angeles
(1 - 92-113

sef

Approve Sent M Per

diring the past week was angportunity presented to contact

p @ent in Charge



Toisay
4-3 (Rev, j-27-68) Deiach
Mohr
Wick

Casper

A
DECODED/COPY
AIRGRAM 3 CABLEGRAM wmRADIO O TELETYPE .=

Gandy

URG 5~6-66 2:06 AM (5-10-66)
TZ DIRECTOR

FROM LOS ANGELES 1C0321

CONF INFT

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO BUREAU MAY 5 LAST,

e
o
=
i
g
=

TODAY BUT ROSSELLI DIC NOT APPEAR,

caccen sa [N
(AGENTS WERE (N PARKING LOT—

PHYS1CAL SURVEILLANCE ON ROSSELLI TODAY REVEALED HE LEFT
APARTWMENT ALONE TODAY AT ABOUT 12:15 PM AND WENT TO BEVERLY HILLS

WHICH 1S IN THE OPPQOS!TE DIRECTION OF DUPAR'S RESTAURANT IN
) THOUSAND OAKS,

}

o
) S s of ¢ ocoLiNeD

I

o

-

=
Jee D2 b2

n’. 14 MAY 12138 9 4)

-~ .'-"""-'.I
If the mtelhgence contamed in the above message is to be disseminated outsrde the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order ta protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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-WAS ADVISED AGENTS WOULD ONLY INTERVIEW ROSSELL! ALONE,

i

PFISHING™ FOR INFORMATION AS TO SUBJECT MATTER OF
INTERVIEW BUT WAS ADVISED THIS WAS FOR SECURITY REASONS A MATTER

TO BE DISCUSSED ONLY WITH ROSSELLI. —

N

rad
S\

For BUREAU'S 1NFORUATioN

LOS ANGELES OFFICE WAS OF OPINICN THIS WOULD HAVE

W

2
BEEM ROSSELLI'S FIRST LOGICAL MOVE AFTER CONTACT BY AGENTS IF HE
D10 NOT DESIRE -TQ COOPERATE,

EUREAU WILL BE KEPT ADVISED.

RECEIVED: 2:26 Ril RWP

If the intelligence contained in the aboue message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order ta protect the Burgau's cryptographic systems.
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\ -
REBUAIRTEL APRIL 20 LAST AND LOS ANGELES AIRTEL TO BUREAD - ‘4

2

TARGET IDENTICAL TO JOHN ROSELL!, LCN MEMBER. ROSSELL|

—

. NFT. /

MAY 2 LAST.

CONTACTED TGDAY ON STREET, BEVERLY H!IUS, CALIFORNIA, BY BUREAU

RCOSSELLT IN OPINION OF AGENTS FACIALLY EXPRESSED EMOTIONAL

T NO ANGER. HE WALKED AWAY FROM AGENTS WITH

ONCERN, Bl
STATEMENT OF "I DON'T KNOW WHAT YOU ARE TALKING ABOUT" AND

"SEE MY ATTORNEY." DURING INTERVIEW WHEN MEETING SUGGESTED FOR
MONDAY, MAY 9 AT DUPARS RESTAURANT NEAR THOUSAND OAKS, ROSSELLI |/
SHOWED SOME HESITAT!ON AND INDICATION OF AGREEMENT, BUT THEN

REPEATED STATEMENT TO SEE HIS ATTORNEY. IN VIEW OF HIS HESETATION,

-

A MESSAGE WAS LEFT IN HIS APARTMENT IN SEALED ENVELOPE FOR HIM

3{:}.“; b . - S

If the intelligerce contained in the gbove message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order ta protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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PAGE 2, FROM LOS ANGELES 060221

TC THINK THIS MATTER OVER AND SUGGESTED A MEETING AT DUPARS

BETWEEN 11 AND 1 PM ON MAY 9@ NEXT.

DATE ABCUT ONE HOUR AFTER CONTACT WITH ROSSELL!. HE SAID ROSBELL

INSTRUCTED HIM TO CALL AND TELL THE FBI IF THEY DESIRE TO INTERVIEW

1 k) N | 4

ROSSELLY 1T WOULD HAVE
-wAs ADVISED THAT INTERVIEW OF ROSSELL! WAS DESIRED,

BUREAU WILL BE KEPT ADVISED OF DEVELOPMENTS.

T O OAMD TN
[V DOC DUND N

>
0

If the intelligerce contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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If the irtelligence contained in the above niessage is to be disseminated outgide the Burequ, it is
peraphresed in order to protect the Bureau’s cryplographic systems.

suggested that it be suitably
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Deloach
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Wick
Cospll
Cailgnen
Confot e
Feit
Go.e
RAsgen
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Trottar
Tele, Room
Hoimes
Gandy

~

i e

CSENT. © I YICULD TALK OWLY TO

o ROSSELL!. % ESTUD (WTERVIEW Or ROS SELLI ALORE
CY CNE ALZ:T. HE WAS ADVISED THIL SROBACLY COULD BE DONE. HE
SALD HE WOULD CONTACT ROSSELLI TO SEE IF ROSSELLI AGHEED AND
WCULD BECCKRTACT SA-:ULLCn’INC CAY.

—JID NGT CALL AGAIN UNTIL WAY 23 LAST AT WHICH

Tlik HE ASVISED ROSSELLI WCULD TALK ALONE TO GNE AGENT. THIS

ARR %f;@;MT ACCEPTED AND METTING SET UP FOR 2:00 PM WEDNESDAY
MAY 25 NEXT WHEN SA-‘.'-.‘I-_L iNTERVIEY ROSSELL! ALUNE PURSUENT
TO APPARCACH APPROVED BY BUREAU.

-

If the intellicer - contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Burequ, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrasce i 07 Lo protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably

parapirased in order ta protect the Bureau's crypingraphic systems.




OPFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010-10¢
MAY 1962 EDITION
GEA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GC ERNMENT

Memorandum

ro  : pirecror, FeI (N paTE: T7/20/66
NS

rrom (g, Los ANGELES [ b2
AP < CONF. Inre, 0

SUBJECT:

P NR Cone [BW 4-21-7]
Re Los Angeles teletype to Bureau dated 5/26/66.

Since the contact with target on 5/25/66, no
information has been developed which would warrant another

s ” 2 T+ rimran o~
interview of him. Interviews of

of target have heen conducted

ureau w e Kept advised of the results.

If information is obtained which will reasonably
furnish an opportunity to reinterview target, this will be
done.

(2 ~ Bureau (REGISTERED MAIL)
1 - Los Angeles

mijg

/-

b2
wl/]
REC- B/ ——
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OPTIONAL FORM NQ. 10 - 21100
MAY 1MZ EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. T7

UNITED STATES G ERNMENT

Memorandum

|

DIRECTCR, FBI- DATE: 10/18/665

SAC, LOS ANGELES

ayl
X’

(98 con, e 10

SUBJECT?

. s

s
i -t
!

Re Los Angeles letter to Bureazu dated 7/20/66.

Investicgation of targzet's current activities iz
convinuing, as well as investigation enceavoring to uncover
adéltional information concerning tarzet's act*vitﬂec wnen
he was a younsz man in his teens and early £0's. Additional
‘nformation of value has beer obtainea throurh this
investization.

Fowever, to date, none o7 the informaziion obtained
werrants a recontact. This matter is teing followed closely
and 17 information is obtained whish will lozicaily warrant
a re-interview, thisz wili be done. Even if rnc such information
is developed, it 1s uOutcle“EEd that in the future other
contacts will be made with tarzet.

Z/- Bureau (REGISTERED MAIL)
1l - Lcs Angeles

g 2




OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
5010-104

UNITED STATES GO% NMENT

Memorandum

=}

>
3

R A W Al
E: /17 /60

SAC, LOS ANGELES - bL
10

M
. _ Lor '
Re Los Angeles letter to Bureau dated 10/18/66.

The Los Angeles Cffice has been alert during
the current continuing investigation into target's past and
current activities, for a set of facts or cirzumstances
wnich could be used to advantaze in a recontact with target
to endeavor to enlist his cooperation. It is felt that
mere recontact of target without some unusuzl zdvantage
would be of no avail. However. nc information of this nature
nas been developed.

Plans ere presently being formulated to present
the facts concerning tarzet's true identity to a Federal
Grand Jury in Los Angeles in the near future.

Prior to the actual grand Jjury action, contact

w1ll be made again with target to determine if he will talk
to> Bureau Azents.

(2> - Bureau (REGISTERED MAIL)

= T0s Angeles
2
A,L,_D %
REC 435
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OFNONAL FORM NO, FO

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

T0o  : DIRECTOR, FBI — DATE:  3/16/67

sac, ros ancELEs [EENND |

SUBJECT:

e\
Re Los Angeles letter to Bureau 1/17/67.

No recontact with target has been made inasmuch
as no information has been developed which it is felt would

offer an oioortunity to contact ROSELLI with success. -

7

In February, 1967, AUSA RICHARD M. COLEMAN, Office
of Special Prosecutions, USA's Office, was advised of the
facts developed by the Bureau's investigation that ROSELLI's
true identity is FILIPPO SACCO and Mr. COLEMAN has not yet
reached a decision whether he will bring this case before a
Federal Grand Jury.

A recontact with ROSELLI will be made if a feasible
opportunity develops.

(2>- Bureau (REGISTERED MATL)
- 1L,os Angeles b =

mjg
g —
‘ 95 MAR 171957

L]
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OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 W0 100
MAY 1961 EDSTION
GSA GEN. MEG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES Gf <RNMENT

Memorandum
T DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 5/29/67

FROM»N\H@:n T0Q ANCETF!
w ,I u“,u, bt W hd T el

>
!
Re Los Angeles letter to Bureau, 3/16/57.
There has been no activity on target's part
which presented an opportunity for a recontact.
This matter is being followed closely.
é’/ Bureau (REGISTERED MAIL)
Los Angeles
nJg
7
Ay
J_/ a
w4
<
s SRS A
14 MAY 81 BEL
\ ‘ _
o v o
7} . v “ Y
l' & //’ . 7 .
99JUN5 1967 '



Routing Slip '
FD-4 (Rev. 6-14-66) Date *WEML* o

To

& Dicescor et R
o 7
A :
Title A0 :

[ SAC o
] ASAC
(1 Supv.
7 Agent
[ SE

1C
- RE:
M cc
(] Steno
(1 Clerk [J Rotor #:

ACTION DESIRED

[T] Acknowledge [ Open Case
[ Assign Reassign [_] Prepare lead cards
] Bring file [ Prepare tickler
1 Coll me [] Recharge serials
{1 Correct [T Return assignment cord
{1 Deadline ] Return file
1 Deadline passed {7 Return serials
[] Delinquent I Search and return
[ Discontinue (] See me
[] Expedite [ Send Serials
] File to
(] For information [] Submit new charge ou
[ Handle [ Submit report b): .
[ Initial & return [] Type -

[ Leads need ottention
[ Return with explanation or notation as to oction taken.
Re Ios Angeles letter to Bureau dated
12/20/67. Referenced letter erroneousl

shovwed Los Angeles file as f}o
Plezse coryect Bureay -
Los Angeles file as Los Angeles

coples corrected.

Ll «4?{4£Z;c

SAC _WESL G. GRAPP

See reverse side Office 108 Angeles /')

S P



OFTIONAL FORM MNO. 10 ®10-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 17

UNITED STATES VERNMENT

Memorandum

TO ! DIRECTOR, FBI - 4 DATE:12/20/67

‘\\Ii W
I

Investigation has been conducted for several
vears deavorlncr to prove this ta 91—'5 true 1dpn+1+v as

- JEeal Liil o car 2 LI Uiz 11Ul Ll O

FILIPPO SACCO.

On 10/20/67, a Federal Grand Jury in Los Angeles
returned an indictment against target charging 1 count of
Willful Failure to Apply for Registration as an Alien and
be Fingerprinted under Title 8, U. S. Code, Sections 1302
and 1306 (a) and 5 counts of Willfully Failing, as an Alien,
to Give Written Notice to the Attorney General of his
Current Address during January of the years 1963, 1964, 1965,
1266, and 1967, under Title 8, U. S. Code, Sections 1305
and 1306 (b). A bench warrant was issued on 10/20/67,
and target was apprehended at Los Angeles by Bureau Agents
on the same date and turned over to the U. 8. Marshal. He
was released on the same date under $5,000 bond.

-

On 1z/18/67, target entered a plea of not guilty
to the charges in the indictment. He is to appear before
Federal Judge PIERSON M, HALL on 1/2/68, for setting of a
trial date.

In the near future a Federal Grand Jury in Los
Angeles wWill be requested to return indictments against target
for violation of the Conspiracy and ITAR Statutes and also
for failure to report gambling winnings in his 1963 Federal

-

In view of the above facts any contacts with target
could p0551bly be used by Kim to his advantage in the pendlng

PR TN - W |

h—.
Cases cuda..L.u.at— hing
o S
.2 = Bureau (REGISTERED

'

/)Lf - Los Angeles )/ 0
T -m1n I /-l
ﬁ \ g X 104 16 DEC 21 1087 ’7 s
<At 1958 —_—




Therefore, no further contacts will be attempted;
this source is being discontinued as a target and the case
is being closed.
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{ lice patrols. ° R
¢ 1!nked with the biggest names
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he Washlngton Merry-Go‘-Bmmd

liqr., i

Tro
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R

%By ]ack Anderson <
fﬂa ;nyutery man whom the

Lem:rai ~mt.eulgenca uency'

recmited to assassinate Cuba’ si
Fldel Castro has beep laid up|
in the sick ward of theLos
Angeles County jall. +

".He s handsome, hawkfaced

Las Vegas, .now s gray, 66
year-old inmate with t respira-
aflment. - ’
Confidential l'.BI ﬂles iden-
tuy Ahim as “a top Mafia fig-
" who ‘watched over “the,
concealed interests in Lasl‘
'Vegas casinos of the Chicago
underworld," .
aRosel]l has . admltted to

W L . "y

-t

meuua u.lll.l. L€ Was I I.I.ll-u I~
ner during the Roarlng Twen-
ties. Operating along the East
Coast, he learned how to evade
Coast Guard cutter: a.nd pw

'ﬂv- narmna

1ater . I\eﬂnma

phe il

in the Chicago and Los Ange-
les underworids. He also de-
veloped contacts in the Cuban
und efors Castro took
na gambling ca-

mu mcruited od for the
__.-...-;.‘.‘.r-'_ml-. = ‘-,lt‘i

l’!ner %T ent, who wdmitted admitted
o us that hei had handled un- t
ercover assignmen r the

@ refused, however, to
Adlzenzx the details, This is the

aheu, incldenta'll
]

i

--—"""ﬁh

ernment that he paid a]l
-expenses out :of his -
:pocket and risked his neck l
‘land the nssassinatiun tuun
ion the Cuban coast. .

“In James Bond fashion, Q{_ : ;Jj - ?_fﬁt N --

held whispered ‘meetings
Miaml Beach hotels with Cu-

‘bans willing to mm ks me wé

in the shrimp business’
in Cubl." :However, the Chi-!
cago gangster took no direct;
part in the asusalnation ‘plot.”:
-» Roselll . made ~-midnight
dashes to Cuba with his hired
assassins in twin powerboats.
Once s Cuban Jpatrol ship
turned its guns on his dark-
ened boat, tore a hole In the
bottom and sank the boat. Ro-
selll was fished out of the
water by the other boat, which '
escaped into the shadows,
.In earlier columns, we re-
ported how the CIA turnished

!Roselll with *deadly .

cEp TS 'wnu.u «4;.1:
through a rehtlve of Castro s

adt
un:u

with high-powered Belgian ri-
fles attempted to Infiitrate
close ‘enough 10 gun (,‘ast:'o

r.A]l told, tlx assassination at-
itempts were made, the last in
the spring of 1963. Through-
out this period, mm.wm

tozelli’s Reward s
{The FBI which got wind of
'the assassination plot, ‘has
‘tried to pump Roselli for in-
formation, But he Was sworn
to silence by the CIA, and up
to this mgment he hasn't bro-

k

laca|

chet to plant In’ the dictator's’
\ ifood. Later, marksmen armed

&
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The Washington Daily News
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